STATE OF. OREGON

SECRETARY OF STATE—ARCHIVES DIVISION
AGENCY

DO NOT DESTROY
RECORDS TRANSMITTAL LIST

FOR RECORDS SENT TO THE ARCHIVES OR RECORDS CENTER

GOVERNOR'S COMMITTEES AND COMMISSIONS

SUBDIVISION OR OFFICE

PAGE

] OF 'l PAGE‘S" ;—“
RG:C5 ACCESSION NUMBER
COMMISSION FOR WOMEN Hebh
ITEM N.UOMXHEESROORF TITLE OF RECORD SERIES AGENCY COVERING DATES
NO, PACKAGES (FROM RECORDS INVENTORY OR RETENTION AND DESTRUCTION FORMS) SERIES NO FROM THRU
1 4 FLDR |MINUTES. Jul 1973 |Nov 1981
2 11 FLDR |CORRESPONDENCE, POLICY,éAND HISTORICAL. 1973 1981
1 DLT
SEE: Contents List for listing.
== SIGNATURE DATE -
TRANSMITTED BY AGENCY
= P y4
K arcHIVES SIGNATURE DATE
RECEIVER INT® 1 recoros center [Michael G. McQuade bV

SEND THREE COPIES WITH EACH SHIPMENT OF RECORDS, ONE WILL BE SIGNED { o
1AG.AR A1 /1Y 798y

1 April 1983

ETURNED AS A RECEIPT REFER TO ACCESSION NUMBER WHEN INQUIRING ABOUT RECORDS -




RG:G5
83A-60
Page 1 of 2

ITEM 1
MINUTES OF MEETINGS - GOVERNOR'S COMMISSION FOR WOMEN

1973 ~ 1975 PAGES
9 JUL 1973
15 AUG 1973
19 SEP 1973
28 OCT 1973
20 NOV 1973
19 DEC 1973
16 JAN 1974
13 FEB 1974
18 MAR 1974
17 APR 1974
19 APR 1974
15 MAY 1974
26 JUN 1974 1
19 JUL 1974
18 JAN 1975
28 FEB 1975
14 MAR 1975
11 APR 1975
9 OCT 1975
15 NOV 1975

W= MNOUOMNMOWLWERERDNDNEDENND N LMW

1976 1977 PAGES
17 JAN 1976
28 FEB 1976
27 MAR 1976
1 MAY 1976
14 JUL 1976
13 SEP 1976
15 SEP 1976
23 OCT 1976
4 DEC 1976
24 JAN 1977 1
11 MAR 1977
18 APR 1977
10 MAY 1977
25 JUN 1977
6 JUL 1977
14 SEP 1977
29 oCcT 1977
2 DEC 1977
12 DEC 1977

LYW MOV WU N W~

1978 - 1979 PAGES
4 FEB 1978
4 MAR 1978

14 APR 1978

19 MAY 1978

15 JUL 1978

13 0CT 1978
9 DEC 1978
9 FEB 1979
1 MAR 1979

Wuoeedunnwun g



ITEM 1
1978 -

10

6
12
16

4
29
11

MAR
APR
MAY
JUN
AUG
SEP
NOV

cont.

1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979

1980 -

19

8
17
18
14
13
24
22

7

JAN
MAR
MAY
oCT
FEB
MAR
APR
AUG
NOV

ITEM 2

CORRESPONDENCE, POLICY AND HISTORICAL

OO oNOU W
. . * e e e

1982
1980
1980
1980
1980
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981

PAGES

N~ ubnppo b

PAGES

ot
F g N A S T

Standing Committees General Information

Executive Committee

Grants Committee

Legislative Committee

Short and Long Range Planning

Executive Orders, Operating Policies, Etc.
Executive Director's Report

RG:G5
83A-60
Page 2 of 2

New Commission Members Packet (Progress Report; National Plan of Action)

Meeting Notices
10. Memos and General Information 1974 - 1980
11. Memos and General Information 1981 - 1982



DO NOT DESTROY

STATE OF. OREGON RECORDS TRANSM'TTAL UST

SECRETARY OF STATE—ARCHIVES DIVISION FOR RECORDS SENT TO THE ARCHIVES OR RECORDS czn:rE_ ST oot
AGENCY PAGE ]- OF l PAGES
GOVERNOR'S COMMISSIONS AND COMMITTEES ACCESSION NUMBER
SUBDIVISION OR OFFICE RG:GS

STEERING COMMITTEE ON THE HANDICAPPED 84A-105 .

— TITLE OF RECORD SERIES AGENCY COVERING DATES

NO. PACKAGES {FROM RECORDS INVENTORY OR RETENTION AND DESTRUCTION FORMS) SERIES NO FROM THRU

af 1 FLDR MINUTES 1977 4 Apr 1979

2 5 FLDR CORRESPONDENCE, POLICY AND HISTORICAL 1976 1979

3 1 FLDR | BUDGET 1978 1979

4 7 FLDR GOVERNOR'S CONFERENCE ON HANDICAPPED INDIVIDUALS 12 ¥Movw 1974 13 Nov 1976
5 3 FLDR REGIONAL AND STATE CONFERENCES ON THE HANDICAPPED 1977 1978

19 FLDR
e ||

SEE Contents List for listing

SIGNATURE DATE
TRANSMITTED BY AGENCY
é" ARCHIVES SIGNATURE . E DATE
RECEIVED INTO 5 0 o nns CENTER MiCha,el B, MCQuadeZ’/l('/féu/[Z h", € 6-‘)(,{4’4{? 17 October 1984

SEND THREE COFIES WITH EACH SHIPMENT OF RECORDS, ONE WILL BE SIGNED AND RETURNED AS A RECEIPT REFER TO ACCESSION NUMBER WHEN INQUIRING ABOUT RECORDS
1A5.AR.A17 111 &y



RG:G5
84A-105
Page 1 of 1

GOVERNOR'S COMMISSIONS AND COMMITTEES
STEERING COMMITTEE ON THE HANDICAPPED

ITEM 1

Minutes, 1977 - 4 Apr 1979, (1L £14dr)

ITEM 2

Correspondence; Policy and Historical, 1976 - 1979, (5 £ldx)
. Executive Orders

. By-Laws

. Membership
. Correspondence

oWy

ITEM 3

Budget: Expenditure summary worksheet, federal assistance form, and I & E grant
final report, (1 fldr)

ITEM 4

Governor's Conference on Handicapped Individuals, 12 & 13 Nov 1976, (7 £1dry
Includes: Handbook, Memos, Newspaper Clippings, Conference Agendas, Information
and Registration Plans, Photos, Recommendations, Position papers from White House
Conference on Handicapped Individuals, Concerns and Resolutions, Speech by Richard
A, Davis, Conference Evaluation Forms, Newspaper Clippings and Braille Sheets.

ITEM 5

Regional and State Conferences on the Handicapped, 1977 - 78, (3 fldrs)
Includes memos, worksheets, correspondence, transcripts of conferences, prepatory
material for conferences, reports to Governor, and Legislative material,




STATE OF OREGON

ROUTE SLIP

TO:

FROM:
CHECK

pate 19 Apr 1982

Betty Maudlin
@ffice Manager
L. o

FOVeIrnor's

Michael G. MeQuade -
Records Processing Supervisor

— Approval Investigale

—— Necessary Action . Confer

— Prepare Reply —— Per Telephone
Conversation

—— For My Signature For Your

Information
As Requested

-~ Your Signature

= Comment L Note and File

Return With

— Initial and Return
More Details

COMMENTS: The records in this accession
was found by a member of the legislative
staff and sent to us for safe-keeping.

It really got buried over there.

81.125-1568



STATE OF OREGON

SECRETARY OF STATE—ARCHIVES DI!VISION

DO NOT

DESTROY

{[)[ ”l,(,éﬁ

RECORDS TRANSMITTAL LIST

FOR RECORDS SENT TO THE ARCHIVES OR RECORDS CENTER

AGENCY

GOVERNOR 'S COMMITTEES AND COMMISSIONS

SUBDIVISION OR OFFICE

__CHILDREN AND YOUTH COMMITTEE

NUMBER OF
ITEM BOXES OR

RG:G5

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

ACCESSION NUMBER

8A-36

TITLE OF RECORD SERIES

AGENCY

NO PACKAGES (FROM RECORDS INVENTORY OR RETENTION AND DESTRUCTION FORMS) SERIES NO.

COVERING DATES

FROM

THRU

1 REC AND YOUTH.

MIDCENTURY WHITE HOUSE CONFERENCE ON CHILDREN

1950

1950

T PrG

NSMITTED BY AGENCY

SIGNATURE

DATE

B ArcHIvVES

IVED INTO
[0 ReEcORDS CENTER

SIGNATURE

Michael Ge

McQuade %MZJ 2. /150 wold,

DATE

16 April 1982

THREE COFIES WITH EACH SHIPMENT OF RECORDS. ONE WILL BE SIGNED AND RETURNED AS A RECEIPT REFER TO ACCESSION NUMBER WHEN INQUIRING ABOUT RECORDS

RA3 (1175



DO NOT DESTROY
STATE OF. OREGON RECORDS TRANSM'TTAL LIST

SECRETARY OF STATE—ARCHIVES DIVISION FOR RECORDS SENT TO THE ARCHIVES OR RECORDS CENTER

AGENCY

GOVERNOR'S COMMITTEES AND COMMISSIONS

PAGE l OF l PAGES

ACCESSION NUMBER

RG:G5
SUBDIVISION OR OFFICE
81A-103
GOVERNOR'S TASK FORCE ON JUVENILE CORRECTIONS
ITEM NBUO":(BEESRO‘;F TITLE OF RECORD SERIES AGENCY COVERING DATES
NO PACKAGES (FROM RECORDS INVENTORY OR RETENTION AND DESTRUCTION FORMS) SERIES NO FROM THRU
il 1 CTN |[MINUTES WITH EXHIBITS: FULL AND SUBCOMMITTEES. 14 Sep 1977 6 Nov 1978
2 1 CTN |SUBJECT FILES: 14 Sep 1977 6 Nov 1978
Budget
Fiscal Impact
Executive
i tiwv
Revenue
Governor's Charge to Task Force
Grants

Applications (2 Foldexs)

Applications (Special Requirements)
Financial Status

Reports
Review

Member Files
Applicants (2 Folders)

Associate
Ex Officio

Personnel
Administrative Assistant (2 Folders)

Executive Service
Researchers

Population Center Contract
Purchasing Authority

2 CIN

SIGNATURE

/S/Charlotte Butsch, Clerical Specialist

TRANSMITTED BY AGENCY

DATE

Not Dated

&) arcHives SIGNATURE i
RECGEIVED INTO 1 pecomps cENTER . M(} Jua © @ /
Michael G. McQuade A2 S0 = (L el

DATE

31 December 1981

SEND THREE COFIES WITH EACH SHIPMENT OF RECORDS. ONE WILL BE SIGNED AND RETURNED AS A RECEIPT REFER TO ACCESSION NUMBER WHEN INQUIRING ABOUT RECORDS.



STATE OF. OREGON
SECRETARY OF STATE—ARCHIVES DIVISION

DO NOT

DESTROY

RECORDS TRANSMITTAL LIST

FOR RECORDS SENT TO THE ARCHIVES OR RECORDS CENTER

race 1 oF 1 paces

AGENCY
GOVENOR'S COMMITTEES AND COMMISSIONS ACCESSION NUMBER
SUBDIVISION OR OFFICE RG:GS
__GOVERNOR'S TASK FORCE ON WORKERS COMPENSATION 81A-52
ITEM NHUON;(BEESROC;F TITLE OF RECORD SERIES AGENCY COVERING DATES
NO. PACKAGES (FROM RECORDS INVENTORY OR RETENTION AND DE?TRUCTION FORMS) SERIES NO FROM THRU
MINUTES WITH BACKGROUND MATERIAL: FULL AND SUB-
i) 2.5 CTN| COMMITTEES. 6 Jan 1979 | 7 Apxr 1981
2 .5 CTN| SUBJECT FILES. 26 Jan 1979 | 7 Apxr 1981
Callahan Center
Executive Department Studies
Final Report (September 1980)
Final Report Fisical Analysis
Legislation SB 104 & SB 324
Preliminary Report (May 1979)
41 RLS
3 117 CAS | SOUND RECORDINGS: FULL AND SUBCOMMITTEES. 6 Jan 1979 | 7 Apr 1981
in 3 HC
3 CTN
3 HC

TRANSMITTED BY AGENCY

SIGNATURE

DATE

RECEIVED INTO

[J RECORDS CENTER

m ARCHIVES SIGNATURE cd
o Michael G. McQuade}ﬁq,MJ A ﬁ? = [/)LM x/{

DATE

30 June 1981

SEND THREE COPIES WITH EACH SHIPMENT OF RECORDS
14C “n

T T

ONE WILL BE SIGNED AND RETURNED AS A RECEIPT '{EFEH TO ACCESSION NUMBER WHEN INQUIRING ABOUT RECORDS



SECRETARY OF STATE—ARCHIVES DIVISION

DO NOT

STATE OF  OREGON

DESTROY

RECORDS TRANSMITTAL LIST

FOR RECORDS SENT TO THE ARCHIVES OR RECORDS CENTER

AGENCY

Governor's Office

SUBDIVISION OR OFFICE

Governor's Task Force on Workers' Compensation

PAGE

OF

PAGES

ACCESSION NUMBER

NUMBER OF

ITEM BOXES OR TITLE OF RECORD SERIES AGENCY COVERING DATES

NO., PACKAGES (FROM RECORDS INVENTORY OR RETENTION AND DESTRUCTION FORMS) SERIES NO. FROM = THRU

1 Minutes Jan.'79 July '79
2 Minutes Aug.'79 Feb. '80
3 Minutes Mar. '80 Aug. '80
4 Minutes

Sept.'80

Apr.81_

Miscellaneous A-Z files

Tapes

Jan.'79

Dec.'79

Tapes

Jan. '80

Apr. '81

SIGNATURE

DATE
TRANSMITTED BY AGENCY
A HIVES
e B ArcHI SIGNATURE DATE
[J RECORDS CENTER | ,
AT
SEND THREE COPIES WITH EACH SHIPMENT OF RECORDS ONF W!l 1 BE SINNEN 4KNA BETIBAELN A8 & DEFACIOT BeEwrsnm wa srmmmm=can s




Fofe i L
DO NOT DESTROY
STATE OF. OREGON RECORDS TRANSMITTAL LIST

SECRETARY OF STATE—ARCHIVES DIVISION FOR RECORDS SENT TO THE ARCHIVES OR RECORDS CENTER
AGENCY PAGE ]_ OF l PAGES
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE (TASK FORCE) ACCESSION NUMBER
SUBDIVISION OR OFFICE RG:GS
COMMITTEE ON MENTAL HEALTH 81A-4
NUMBER OF
ITEM BOXES OR TITLE OF RECORD SERIES AGENCY COVERING DATES
NO. PACKAGES (FROM RECORDS INVENTORY OR RETENTION AND DESTRUCTION FORMS) SERIES NO. FROM THRU
MINUTES WITH EXHIBITS AND BACKGROUND MATERTIALS:
1 | 2CIN | pyLL AND SUBCOMMITTEES. 13 Dec 1979/10 Nov 1980
2 1 _VOL. FINAL REPORT. : ' ™ Dec 1980
3 71 _RLS SOUND_RECORDINGS (68 5" RLS & 3 C60 CASSETTES) 13 Dec 1979110 Nowv 1980
2 CTN
2 HE
[ :
e SIGNATURE DATE
e /s/ C. Herrold 16 January 1981
ARCHIVES SIGNATURE g DATE
RECEIVED INTO -3 = ;s
L] (s it Michael G. Moguadedodud 4 (0 el 5 February 1981

SEND THREE COPIES WITH EACH SHIPMENT OF RECORDS. ONE WILL 8E SIGNED AND RETURNED AS A RECEIPT REFER TO ACCESSION NUMBER WHEN INQUIRING ABOUT RECORDS.



RG:S5
81a-4
Item 1
1 of 3

GOVERNOR'S TASK FORCE ON MENTAL HEALTH

1.A FULL COMMITTEE:

Dates Minutes Exhibits Background
Pgs. Pgs. Material Pgs.

1879

DEC

17 13 148 0
1980
JAN

14 19 1 0
FEB

11 21 115 98
MAY

5 0] 29 70
JUN

2 0 46 7
JUL

7 0] 49 58
AUG

4 0 34 85
18 12 68 10
SEP

8 0 108 37
22 0 44 59
ocT

13-14 0 97 20
20-21 0 208 12
NOV

10 0 94 210

1.B SUBCOMMITTEE #1

Dates Minutes Exhibits Background
Pgs. Pgs. Material Pgs.
1980
JAN
14 3 0 0
FEB
1 7 33 0
22 14 111 0
MAR
14 2 39 0
APR
4 1 28 ’ 0
25 17 39 9
MAY
16 2 65 14
JUN
6 1l 37 7
27 10 49 0
JUL

18 1 35 3



RG:G5
81Aa-4
Item 1
2 of 3

GOVERNOR'S TASK FORCE ON MENTAL HEALTH

1.B SUBCQMMITTEE #1 (continued)

Dates Minutes Exhibits Background
Pgs. Pgs. Material Pgs.

1980

JUL

30 1 79 0
AUG

8 2 65 0

22 2 82 0
SEP

18 I 16 3
19 2 63 2

1.C SUBCOMMITTEE #2

Dates Minutes Exhibits Background
Pgs. Pgs. Material Pgs.

1980

JAN

14 3 0 3
24 9 5 9
FEB

11 3 6 3
25 2 50 2
MAR

10 1 44 1
31 2 56 2
APR

14 2 30 2
28 0 0 0
MAY
12 1 51 1
27 2 89 2
JUN

9 0 24 0
23 0 16 0
30 0 38 0
JUL
14-15 38 2 6
28 0 11 18
AUG
11 15 0 85
25 0 0 64
SEP

15 0 70 107
29 0 0 25
ocT



RG:G5
81A-4
Item 1
3 of 3

GOVERNOR'S TASK FORCE ON MENTAL HEALTH

1.D  SUBCOMMITTEE #3

Dates Minutes Exhibits Background
Pgs. Pgs. Material Pgs.

1980
JAN

14 1 0 0
FEB

12 1. 52 (0]
MAR

8 2 109 0
17 1l 39 0
APR

3 1 54 0
i 1 40 0
MAY

10 12 71 0]
22 17 42 26
JUN

21 1 103 37
JUL

12 1 62 0
21 0 6 39
AUG

7 0 27 337
SEP
13 0 58 15
OCT

6 0 58 6

2.
Pages
FINAL REPORT 173
B SOUND RECORDINGS:

68 REELS and 3 CASSETTES



DO NOT DESTROY
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STATE OF OREGON
SECRETARY OF STATE—ARCHIVES DIVISION

FOR RECORDS SENT TO THE ARCHIVES OR RECORDS CENTER

AGENCY paGE | oF ]  Paces :
EONHERGE © GNiTOe - ACCESSION NUMBER
SUBDIVISION OR OFFICE RG:G
82A-106
NUMBER OF o
— HOKES Of TITLE OF RECORD SERIES AGENCY COVERING DATES
NO PACKAGES (FROM RECORDS INVENTORY OR RETENTION AND DESTRUCTION FORMS) SERIES NO FROM THRU
1 9 FLDR AFFIRMATIVE ACTION - DISCRIMINATION CASE FILES. 1974 1979
2 9 FLDR CORRESPONDENCE, POLICY AND HISTORICAL FILES. 1974 1979
1 CIN
(2 CF)
(Detailed list attached)
=y SIGNATURE DATE
TRANSMITTED BY AGENCY
X ArcHives SIGNATURE DATE

RECEIVED INTO
[] rRecORDS CENTER

James E. Clark

3 December 1982

Qo £ ik

SEND THREE COPIES WITH EACH SHIPMENT OF RECORDS. ONE WILL BE SIG?E AND RETURNED AS A RECEIPT REFER TO ACCESSION NUMBER WHEN INQUIRING ABOUT RECORDS
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AFFIRMATIVE ACTION CASES

FILE 1: FILE 33

CRESSY, TED FRANKLIN ALLEN, PAULINE E.
CROUCH, PATTY ALVAREZ, PAULA
DAVIS, SUSAN AMAYA, SANTIAGO
DEDEAUX, LEROI ANDREWS, CHARLENE
GATES, LOLA ARENDS, VIOLA
GEARHART, JANE A. ASHBROOK, KAY
GNESSIN, FLORENCE BAILY, REGINA

HALL, MOLLY BEAUREGARD, BARBARA
HAYNES, SHARON BEEKS, GREYDON
HENRY, SHERMAN CASE, PHYLLIS BENDER
HEUBERGER, CINDI BENNETT, JOYCE
HILL, TERRY LEE BOWDEN, KENNETH L.
HUBBARD, LUCY BOWLES, WILLIE
JENSEN, WESLEY BOYLE, KRISTEEN
JOHNSON, JOE A. BRINKERHOFF, JUANITA
JOHNSTON, ELAINE BRADLEY, MEREDITH
KERR, THERESA A. CERNY, LUCRETIA
KIEHLMEIER, RICHARD ALLEN CHRISMAN, JAN
KNOWLES, DOREEN CORNILLES, BUNOLA
KROPF, REBECCA JANE

LUNDIN, IRENE D. #i#
McWILLIAMS, GLORIA

MULKEY, ROSELYN FILE 4%

NICHOLS, BETTY
PEARSALL, REGINALD EABFL; ALFRED
e Duss BRIDGER, DONNA
POWELL, WALTER oy
RANDOLPH, JOHN

RODGERS, BOB

STIFFLER, KAREN

SULLY, PATRICIA

THOMPSON, MARY

UTSEY, DOROTHY

WEINSTEIN, JEROME D.

YI, TORSHIN

##i#

FILE 23 .
RYAN, MARSHA

BELL, DOLLY RICO RIVERA, VIC
BROWN, LARRY LEWALLEN, AARON
CLAYPOOL, ANDY LONNQUIST, ANN M.
CONCILIATION AGREEMENT- LOONEY, MIKE
(AFS, EMPLOY., HEALTH, McCORMICK, GLEN
MENTAL HEALTH, VOC. REH.) 0'HANNIAN, CONNIE
FIELDS, BYRON C. RANDOLPH, JOHN
FULKESTEAD, DOROTHY SILVERMAN, RICHARD
GAY, JOHN TAYLOR, LARRY
GREEN, SAMMY (the 3rd) TATUM, DON
GRISWOLD, JAMES TERRY, ELVA JUNE
HATEM, LAURENCE P. TERRY, RON
HEBBAR, DR. (WOMAN) TREVENO, DELMIRO
HORSLEY, MARIE WALCH, H. ELIZABETH
HOWARD, JESSE WATT, CLIFFORD E.
HUNT, LEE
JOHNSON, LORTI {4

JOHNSON, STACIA A.

RG:G4
82A-106
Page 1 of 3

EILE 53

CALLAWAY, GENEVIEVE
CARMONEY, LOYE
CLEMENT, PAUL
COLLINS, D.L.
COX, DONOVAN
CURRY, GLENNIS
DAVID, SUSAN

DAY, FRANCES
DENNIS, GENEVA
DONNERLY, KENNETH
DUNCAN, RAY
DUNNING, PATRICIA
FLETCHER, REITA
FLEMMING, HALSUYO
GATIMU, SIMON
GRANT, NANCY

###
FILE 6:

HARRIS, EDDIE
HARRIS, HARVESTA
HARTLEY, JOHN
HECKER, BARBARA
HEMPHILL, JOAN
HENRY, CALVIN
HERRERA, ELVITA
HILL, MICHAEL
HORCHER, KENNETH
HUTCHINS, MILES J.
JACQUES, QUIRINO
JOHNSON, JR., JAMES
JOHNSON, LARRY

#i##
FILE 7:

KATSURA, TOSH
KAUTTO, C.M.

LANE, GAIL
LITTMAN, ISABELLE
MARCHIESE, SCOTT
MARGULES, G.
MARTINEX, LAMBERTO
MATTAS, JUAN
McCAMBLY, MARY
McDAMIEL, ENID
MILLER, CAROLYN
MILLER, SHIRLEY
MORENO, TERESITA
MORTON, JACK W.
MUELLER, LAWRENCE

i



FILE 8:

MUGGLEWORTZ, LIBBY
NAIRN, TATIA
NORBECK, JOHN
PEREA, ANGEL
PHILLIPS, DORIS
PHILLIPS, JAMES L.
REID, DORIS
RIVERS, LOIS J.
RAPOPORT, MELANIE
ROSA, VICTORIA
ROWLAND, ROXFORD
SAUTER, CHRIS
SEALS, NAOMI

i

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION CA

SES

FILE 9:

SELLERS, J
SHARA, LIS
SLAUTHER,

OHN
A K.
MARTH L.

SMOOT, GERALD

STEWART, B
TAYLOR, CA
VARNELL, D
WEISS, MIC

LARICE
LEB
ANIEL
HAEL

WETMORE, ROSE

WILLIAMS,
WILSON, SH
WRIGHTEN,

ittt

WALTER P.
ELIA
NAOMI

RG:G4
82A-106
Page 2 of 3



RG:G4
82A~106

MISCELLANEOUS FILE: Page 3 of 3

1. Upward Mobility Project Model Systems Flow Chart
Objectives for the Office of Affirmative Action 1977-78
Affirmative Action Study

Script for a slide/narrative on Affirmative Action and State jobs.

U ~ WwoN

. A letter concerning agencies dragging their feet with regard to
affirmative action.

6. Governor's Conference on EEO and Affirmative Action, October 23-24,
1975, AGENDA.

7. Oregon Governor's Commission on the Status of Women Conference,
January 17, 1976, AGENDA.

8. Roster of (31) Recommendations of the Task Force on Sexual Preference.
HHF
A (< g
g, Ofrawud /4(( r.‘fw\b.»p’&e'/\/ﬂtéwc-)



DO NOT DESTROY

STATE OF OREGON . RECORDS TRANSM'TTAI. |.|$T
SECRETARY OF STATE—ARCHIVES DIVISION FOR RECORDS SENT TO THE ARCHIVES OR RECORDS c:EN_T_:_n .
AGENCY . . s 'AGE‘._.-. —
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE ACCESSION NUMBER
BUBDIVIBION OR OFFICE 7
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION OFFICE - 121-06 L 858-23
e 1] e TITLE OF RECORD SERIES AGENCY COVERING DATES
NO PACKAGES (FROM RECORDSB INVENTORY OR RETENTION AND DISTHUCT|ON FORMS) SERIES NO FROM THRU
1 1 cTN| Agency Files and Discrimination Cases Jan. 1979 1982
(see attached list)
2 1 ¢yl Office Correspondence, Correspondence
from Governor, Affirmative Action
Activities, Personnel (1980-1981)
Commissions (Black, Hispanic, Women)
3 1 oyl Affirmative Action Annual Report Info.
Agency files (see attached list)
Affirmative Action Plans
Affirmative Action Mailing Lists
Civil Rights Information
4 1 ¢cTN| Correspondence - Governor s

A{WH Affirmative Action Conference

Affirmative Action Activities

Black and Hispanic Commission

Project Affirmation

Volunteerism
_
s (13 4 DATE e
TRANSMITTED IY.A‘GINCV % % %_/\ 1 ‘/z/‘) - J/‘S
S X ArcHIvEs u‘mtun O v ' e DATE
) recorps cenTeER JAMES E. CLARK%E JG MAY 7, 1985

BEND THREE COPIES WITH EACH SHIPMENT OF RECORDS. ONE WIiLL wE SIGNED AND RETURNEZ AS A RECKIPT REFER TO AW{ NUMBER WHEN INQUIRING ABOUT RECORDS



Agency Files

121-06

BOX 1

Adult & Family Service

CSD

Corrections

Commerce

Education

Employment

Employment Training Council

Employment Relations Brd.

Energy

Ethics Commission

Executive Department

State Fair & Expo .

Fire Standards Brd.

Fish & Wildlife

Forestry

DEQ

0.5.C.I.

Economic Development
*hkxhk

Corrections Complaints

CSD Complaints

AFC Cases

DEQ Cases

RG:Gh

85A-23
1 OF 1
BOX 3
Transportation
State Police
Mental Health
Workers' Comp
OLCC
Higher Education (colleges and
universities)



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

NORMA PAULUS
SECRETARY OF STATE

25 August 1981

Governor Victor Atiyeh
Governor's Office

254 State Capitol Building
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Governor Atiyeh:

/ 7 / -/ /- 6Ax’mwrs DIVISION

J. D. PORTER, STATE ARCHIVIST

1005 BROADWAY NE.
SaLem, Orecon 97310
(503) 378-4240

RECz:vEp

Gﬂ\h’:; s O: = ice

Thank you for forwarding to the Archives the newspaper
clippings from Mrs. Jensen. They have been xeroxed
and filed with other materials from and of the Columbia

River Gorge Commission.
Sincerely yours,

Tnce . 15 Bua )
Michael G. McQuade
Records Archivist
MGM: ph

cc - Mrs. Gertrude G. Jensen
4710 S8.B. Stark, Apt. #1
Portland, Oregon 97215



STATE OF. OREGON

SECRETARY OF STATE—ARCHIVES DIVISION

DO NOT DESTROY
RECORDS TRANSMITTAL LIST

FOR RECORDS SENT TO THE ARCHIVES OR RECORDS CENTER

AGENCY

COLUMBIA RIVER GORGE COMMISSION

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

ACCESSION NUMBER

SUBDIVISION OR OFFICE RG:C17
NUMBER OF
ITEM BOXES OR TITLE OF RECORD SERIES AGENCY COVERING DATES
NO. PACKAGES (FROM RECORDS INVENTORY OR RETENTION AND DESTRUCTION FORMS) SERIES NO. FROM THRU

1 1 WLT | HISTORICAL FILE.

1957

1981

SIGNATURE

TRANSMITTED BY AGENCY /S/ victor Atiyeh. Governor 28 July 1981
B ArRcHIVES SIGNATURE DATE

RECEIVED INTO
» [0 rRECORDS CENTER

Michael Ge. McQuade

Tnehodn. nsDual

25 August 1981




BTYATE OF OREGON

3 STATE
ARCHIVES DIvIBION RECONDS INVENTORY SHEET
jotn:f:v::’u:;:mo;on :rnct = < l;;';l. e f ;cluc;- -}c:::r '-unn »;;pm
COVERNOR'S OFFICE 22 Feb 1979 121-00-1
v'rr:;-g;:?;u_b ::mu ' ; ‘ o VPOH;‘N_JI;‘I:;.MIP A\n:':.~ ki
Boards and Cormissions Files

DESCRIPTIDON AND UPE OF RECORD BEAIES:

Documentation pertaining to membership and activities of regulatory and advisory

agencies, boards and comuissions appointed by the Governor. Each file may include

the following subdivisions: membership (including lists of members and docu-
mentation relating to appointments), legal powers (including statutory authority
and executive orders), documents (including press releases, publicity, newspaper
clippings, public re;zits), meetings (including minutes), and correspondence
(primarily but not exclusively relating to membership appointments). In some
files these subdivisions may be formally established, In others material in
these areas may be interfiled. Contents and arrangement of files are determined

largely by the nature of acitivites and organization of each board or commission.
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GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

CORRESPONDENCE
1983
BOX

K} (101.1 thru 111-2)

2 (111-4 thru'll3-3)

8 (113=5 thru 116-1)

4 (116=1 thru 207)

5 (207-1 thru 210-2)

6 (210-3 thru 320&1)

7 (410 thru 510)

8 (520 thru 620-6)

9 (620-6.1 thru 620-~7)
10 (620-7 thru 650-2)
11 (650-2.1 thru 650-3.3)
12 (650-3.4 thru 710-2)
13 (720-1 thru 813-6)
14 (813-6 thru 825)

15 (825-1 thru 903-3)

16 (903-4 thru 1030-6)

17 (1030-7 thru 1160-3.2)
18 (1160-3.3 thru 1537)

RG:G4
85A-18
1l of 11

Organization of Oregon Govt.
Organization of Oregon Govt.
Organization of Oregon Govt.
Organization & Financial Matters
Financial Matters

Financial Matters & Public Info.

Employment Procedure
Organizations

: Organizations & Governmental

Relations
Governmental Relations
Governmental Relations

Government Relations
(Leg. Bills & Judicial)

Governmental Relations (Judicial)
Political Matters

Political Matters
Economic Development

Transportation
Transportation

Transportation
Health, Education and Welfare

Health, Education and Welfare
Ecology/Eneray

Ecology/Enerqgy
General Reference



GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

BOX 1

101.1

1801-1.1.6

101-1.4

101-2
101-3
101-3
101-4
101-5
101-6
105

111
111-1
1J1~-1..L
111=1.2
111=1.3
111-1.4
11i=1.5
1li=l..7
111-1.8
111-2

BOX 2

111-4
111-5
111-6
111-7
111-8
111-9
112-1
L12—1 .1
112-1.2
112=1.3

"

112-1.4
11215
1i2=1.86
112=~1.7

Governor's Office

Transmittal Lists g
Governor's Special Committees/Task Forces
Affirmative Action

Economic Recovery Council

Council on Health, Fitness and Sports
Land Use Task Force

Internship Program

Citizen's Representative

Nursing Home Ombudsman

Secretary of State (A)

Notary Public

Attorney General's Opinions (A)
Department of Justice

Department of Education

Bureau of Labor '

Treasury Department

Boards and Commissions (A)
Executive Appointments

State Programs, General

Department of Commerce

Banking Division

Corporate Division

Insurance Division

Real Estate Division

Fire Marshal Division

Housing Division

Building Codes Division

Department of Economic Development

Worker's Compensation
Department of Veteran's Affairs
Liquor Control Commission
Racing Commission

Fair Commission

Public Utility Commissioner
Department of Human Resources
Health Division

Vocational Rehabilitation
Mental Health Division (A)
Eastern Oregon State Hospital
Dammasch

Corrections Division

Adult and Family Services
Children's Services Division
Employment Division

RG:G4
85a-18
2 of 11

(A)



BOX 2 (cont)

112-1.8
112-2
113~1
113-2
113-3

BOX 3

113~5
113=6
113=7
1138
113-10
113=10:1
113-11
114-1
114-1.1
114-1.2
114-1.3
114-1.3.1
1158~-1
1l5~1
115=2
115=3
115-3
115-4
115=5
116
116-1
116-1
116-1

BOX 4

J1l6-1
116=1
116=2
1163
1l16-4

X1 7=1

1L F~2
117-3
117-4
117-4.1
117-4.2
117-4.2
117-4.3
117-4.3.1
117-4.3.2

RG:G4
85A~18
3 of 11

Senior Services Division

State Health Planning and Development Agency
Department of Environmental Quality

Forestry Department

Department of Fish and wWildlife

State Land Board

Department of Land Conservation and Development
Department of Water Resources
Department of Geology and Mineral Industry
Department of Energy

Energy Facility Siting Council
Department of Agriculture

Department of Transportation

Public Transit Division

Motor Vehicles Division

Highway Division

State Parks

Military Department

Camp Rilea

Board of Police Standards and Training
Department of State Police

Department of State Police Reports
Parole Board

Traffic Safety Commission

Education Programs

Department of Higher Education

Oregon State College

University of Oregon

Health Sciences Center

Eastern Oregon State College
Education Coordinating Commission
State Library

Oregon Arts Commission

Public Employes Retirement System
Public Employe Relations Board
Department of Revenue

General Services Department

State Building/Grounds

State Equipment/Supplies
Contracts

State Vehicles

Policy/Procedures (State Vehicles)
Governor's Car



BOX 4

117-4.4
L17=3
117-5.1
117-5,.2
117-5.4
201

202

204

206

207

BOX 5

207-1
207=2
208~1
210

210-1
210=2

BOX 6

210-3
210-4
210-5
210-6
210-6
2107
210-8
210-8
215

215=1
220

220-1
225

225=]
225-2
302-3
302-4
302-7
302-8
303-1
3032
303-3
303-4
304

305

306

306-1
306-3
307

(cont)

State Employe's Parking

Executive Department
Intergovernmental Relations Division
Emergency Services

Personnel g

Policies and Procedures
Audits

Banking

Bonds

Budget

Biennial Budget
Emergency Board
General Funds
Taxes

Income Taxes
Property Taxes

Timber Tax/Small Tract Optional Tax
Exemptions, Taxes
Inheritance/Gift Tax
Motor Vehicle

Gasoline

Sales Tax

Refunds
Property/Homeowner
Federal Aid

Grants - PNRS

Revenue

School Finance
Insurance
No-Fault/Mandatory Insurance
Rates/Premiums

Special Events
Proclamations
Conferences

Fairs and Festivals
Newspapers

vV ‘

Radio

Magazines

Publications

Promotion, Publicity
Community Relations
Club Memberships
Art/Artist of the Month
Civic Drives

RG:G4
85A-18
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RG:G4

BOX 6 (cont) 85A-18
5 of 11

307 Cancer Crusade

307 United Way

320-1.1 ‘Congratulations

320-2 Commendations

320-3 Complaints

320-4 Nominations for Awards

320-5 Support Letters

BOX 7

410 Personnel

410-1 Employment Procedures

410-1.1 Applications

410-1.1 Secretarial Applications

410-1.2 Resumes

410-1.3 Recommendations

410-2 Employee Services

410-3 Wage, Salary, Hours

410~-5.1 Commendation Letters

410-5.2 Retirement Letters

410~6 Labor Negotiation

410-6 Grievances

410-7 Unions

415 Discrimination

415-4 Affirmative Action

415-5 Equal Rights

420 Employment

420-1 Unemployment

420-2 Programs/Projects

420-3 Child Labor

425-1 Unemployment Claims

425-3 SAIF

425-4 Workers' Compensation Board

430 Inspections (OSHA/WCB) _

510 Organizations/Associations/Committees

510 Boy/Girl Scouts -~ Scouting

BOX 8

520 Corporations/Businesses

520 State Accident Insurance Fund

530 Consultants/Attorneys/Contractors/Architects

540 Educational Institutions, other than State Schools

610 International

610 Consuls

620 Federal

620-1 Executive Office of the President

620-1 President/Vice President



Box 8 (cont)

620-2
620-2.1
620-2.2
620-3
620-4
620-4
620-4
620-5
620~6

BOX 9

620-6.1
620=6«1

RG:G4
85A-18
6 of 11

Legislative

Senate Bills

House Bills
Congressional Delegation
Acts, Federal (A)

JTPA

Comprehensive Employment and Training Act (CETA)
Judicial

Administrative

National Governor's Association (A)
National Governor's Conference Sub-Committee on
Water Management

Human Resources Liason Committee

Subcommittee on International Trade and Foreign
Relations '

National Governor's Association Bulletin

Western Governor's Conference

Republican Governor's Conference

Council of State Governments

Departments/Agencies (A)

Agriculture '

Forest Service

Army/Corps of Engineers

Commerce

Bureau of the Census

Economic Development Administration

Department of Education

Energy

Bonneville Power Administration

Defense

Housing and Urban Development
Health and Human Services
Interior

Bureau of Land Management
Justice

Laboxr

State

Transportation (Coast Guard)
Treasury

Internal Revenue (IRS)
Independent Agencies

Civil Aeronautics Board
Environmental Protection Agency



RG:G4

85A-18
BOX 10 (Cont) 7 of 11
620-8 Federal Trade Commission
620-8 General Services Administration
620-8 Interstate Commerce Conmission
620-8 Office of Personnel Management
620-8 Selective Service
620-8 Small Business Administration
620-8 Veteran's Administration
630 Regional
630 NW Power Planning Council
630 Western States Water Council
630 WICHE
640 Interstate (Governor's ILetters)
650-2 Iegislative/Iegislature
BOX 11
650-2 Iegislative/Legislature
650~2.1 Lobbyists/Lobbying
650-2.2 Proposed
650-2.3 Bills, General
650-2.3 Governor's Tax Plan, General
650-2.3 Senate Bills, Misc.
650-2.4 Senate Bills, General
650-2.5 House Bills, General
650-3 Judicial
650-3.1 Sentences (A)
650-3.1 Camplaints
650-3.2 Statutes
650-3.2 Gun Control
650-3.2 Administrative Procedures Act
650-3.3 Courts
BOX 12
650-3.3 Courts
650-3.4 Iegal Services
650-3.5 Penal System
650-3.5.1 Release Program (A)
650-3.5.1 Paroles, Pardons, Probations
650-3.5.2 Prisoner Problems, ILetters
650-3.5.3 Facilities
650-3.5.3 Overcrowding
650-3.6 Police
650-3.7 Crimes
650-3.7 Compensation for Victims
650-3.7 Crime Prevention
650-3.8 Capitol Punishment
650~3.9 Citations
660 County, Tri-County (A)
670 Mayors, City Managers
670 City
680 Indian Affairs
710-1 Democrat



BOX 13
720-1
720-1
720-3
720-3
720-4
730
730-1
730-2
740
810
810~-1
810-2
810-4
810-5
812-3
813
813-1
813-4
813—5
813-6

BOX 14

813-6
814
814
814
815
815-1
815-1
815-1
815-1
815-2
816
816
820
820-1
821
825
825-1
BOX 15

825-1
825~1
825-2
8252
825-3
825-4
825-5
825-6
825<6.1
825-6.2
825-7
830

840

RG:G4
. 85A-18
Republicans 8 of 11
Issues
Elections
Candidates
Campaigns
Statewide
Issues
Campaigns
Local
Area Development (State of Oregon)
Northern
Fastern
Western
Statewide
Soil and Water Conservation District
Land Use
Zoning
Land Use Board of Appeals
Forest Land Goals
Rajneeshpuram

Rajneeshpuram

Permits and Licenses (A)

Mobile Homes

Septic Tank/Solid Waste Disposal
Rates and Tariffs

Utility (A)

Lifeline Rates

PGE

PNB

Carriers

Disaster Control

Floods

Industrial Development

Site Selection, Relocation Development
Small Business

Trades

Building/Housing

Elderly/Low Income
Subdivision/Developments
Agriculture/Farming
Gypsy Moth '
Lumber/Logging

Mining

Trucking

Fisheries Management
Commercial Fishing
Indian' Fishing

Tourism

International Trade
Commodities - Export, Import, Coal Export



BOX 15 (cont)

840-1
845
845-1
845-2
845-3
845-3
903
903-1
903~-2
903-2.2
903-2.4
903-2.5
903-2.6
903=2,7
903-3

BOX 16

203-4
903-5
905

906
9071
907=1. 2
908
908-1
909-3
909-4
1010
1010-1
1010-1
1010-1
1010-2
1010-2
19103
1010-4
1010-5
1010-5.L
1010-5.2
1010-5.3
1010-6
1010-6.2
1010-7
1010~7.3
1010~-8
1010-13
1020
1020-1
1020-1
1020-2
1020-3
1030
1030-1

Log Export

Ports

Port of Portland
Port of Coos Bay
Port of Astoria
Tongue Point
Highway System
Maintenance
Safety
Markers/Signs
Speeding

Drunk Driving
Auto/Airbags, Seatbelts
Motorcycle

I-5

Highways
Streets/Roads
Airports

Bridges
Maintenance
Navigable Waters
Railways

Tri-Met
Aircraft/Airlines
Vessels
Health/Medical
Medicare (A)
Costs/Regulations
Health Care
Hospitals

Providence Hospital Body Scanner

Nursing Homes
Disease

Drugs

Alcohol

Marijuana
Medications
Handicapped
Physical

Mental Health
Patient Letters
Abortion

Dental Care
Education
Programs

Talented & Gifted
Rehabilitation
Funds/Scholarship
Welfare

Senior Citizens/Elderly

RG:G4
85A-18
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BOX 16 (Cont)

1030-1.1
1030-1.2
1030-1.3
1030-2
1030-2.1
1030-2.2
1030-2.3
1030-2.5
1030-2.5.1
1030-2.6
1030-2.6.1
1030-3
1030-6
1030-6
1030-6
1030-6

BOX 17

1030-7
1030-8
1030-9
1030-10
1030-11
1030-11.1
1030-12
1030-13
1030-14
1030-15
1110
1110
1110
1110
1120=1
1120-1
1120-1
1120-2
1130
1130-1
1130-1.1
1130-1.3
1130-1.4
1130-2
1130-4
1130-5
1130-6
1140
1150
1150-2
1150-2.1
1150-3
1150-3.2
1150-3.2
1160
1160-1
1160-1

Social Security

Foster Home Care

Fixed and ILow Income
Child Care

Foster Care

Custody

Adoption

Day Care Centers
Migrant Indian Coalition
Child Support

Child Support Payment Law
Youth

Veterans (A)

Loans

Jobs

Pensions

Complaints

Payments

Disability

Volunteers

Aliens

Naturalization

Welfare Reform (Proposals)
Food Stamp Program
Family

Oregon Food Shares
Environment (A)

Bottle Bill
Hazardous/Waste Materials
Pesticides/Herbicides

Air ()

Field Burning

Backyard Burning

Water

Water Resources

Scenic Waterways

Rogue River

Columbia River Gorge
Deschutes River
Reservoirs/Irrigation
Water Quality
Bays/Estuaries

Dams and Locks

Forest Resources
Conservation/Preservation
Wildlife/Endangered Species
Sanctuaries

Land

Wilderness—-General

Rare IT

Energy

Fuel (A)
Firewood/Woodcutting Policies

RG:G4
85A-18
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85A-18
BOX 17 (cont) 11 of 11
1160-1 Coal
1160-1 Fuel - Alternate Energy - Wind
1160-3.2 Nuclear Safeguards
Box 18
1160-3.3 Nuclear Plants (All combined)
1160-4 Geothermal
1160-5 Conservation Energy Watch
1160-8 Energy Policy
1160~-9 Hydroelectric
1160-10 Natural Gas
1160~-11 Enerqgy Saving Ideas
1160-12 Energy Assistance Program
1510 Recreation Activities
15101 Fishing
1510-2 Parks, Public
1510-2.1 Campgrounds, Camping
1510-2.1 Fees ;
1510-2.2 Rest Areas, Parks
1510=3 Hunting
1510-5 Gambling
1510-5.1 Racing/Betting
1510=5.2 Lotteries
1510-6 Recreational Vehicles -
1515 Licenses and Permits
1515-1 Driving Licenses
1515-2 Hunting Licenses
1520 Economy , .
1520-1 Inflation/Recession/Economic Opportunity
1525 Inventions/Patents
1531 Animals/Pets
1531 , Elk Herds
1533 Military/National Guard

1537 Religion
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GOVERNOR'S OFFICE
CORRESPONDENCE

1981

BOX

1 (101 thru 111-9)

2 (112 thru 113-11

3 (114-1 thru 117-4.4)
4 (117-5 thru 215)

5 (215-1)

6 (410 thru 540)

7 (610 thu 620-7)

8 (620-7 thru 650-2.4)
9 (650-2.4 thru 650-2.5
10 (650-~3 thru 650-3.5.3)

11 (650-3.5.3 thru 814)

12 (815 thru 903~2)

13 {903=2.,1 thru 1010~12
14 (1020 thru 1030-14)
15 (1100 thru 1160-4)

16 (1160-5 thru 1537)

GENERAL CONTENTS

Organization of Oregon Government
Organization of OR. Govt. (cont. )
Organization of OR. Govt. (cont.)
Organization and Financial Maters
Financial Matters and Public Info
Employment Procedures & Organizations
Governmental Relations

Governmental Relations (cont.)
Governmental Relations Leg. Bills)
Governmental Relations (Judicial)

Governmental Relations Political
Matters and Economic Development

Economic Dev. and Transportation
Transportation, Health Ed. & Welfare
Health Ed. & Welfare , contu.
Ecology/Energy

Ecology/Energy and General Reference

A more detailed list of contents is attached.



RG:G4

84A-34
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE Fage 1
BOX 1
101 Organization of Oregon Government
101.1 Goverror's Office
101.1 Forms Control
101-1.1 Records Management
101-1.1.5 Recoxrds Control
101-1.2 Office Equipment
101-1.4 Governor's Special Committees/Task Forces (A)
" Affirmative Action
" Alternative Energy Developement Commission
N Executive Appointments
" Council on Health, Fitness, & Sports
L Integrity Assurance Board
n Internship Program
" Juvenile Services Commission
" Citizens Representative
e Listening Post
" Nursing Home Ombudsman
L Pacific NW Regional Commission
101-2 Secretary of State (a)
" Notary Public
101-3 Attorney General's Opinions (Aa)
" Department of Justice
101-4 Department of Education
101-5 Bureau of Labor
101-6 Treasury Department
105 Boards & Commissions (A)
" Executive Appointments
= Special Agents/Commissions
110 State Programs, General
111-1 Department of Commerce
111-1.1 Banking Division
111-1.2 Corporate Division
111-1.3 Insurance Division
111-1.4 Real Estate Division
111-1.5 Fire Marshall Division
111-1.6 Consumer Services Divisions
111-1.7 Housing Division
111-1.8 Building Codes Division
111-2 Department of Economic Development
111-4 Worker's Compensation
111-5 Department of Veteran's Affairs
111-6 Liquor Control Commission (B&C)
111-7 Racing Commission (B&C)
111-8 Fair Commission (B&C)
111-9 Public Utilities Commissioner (B&C)
BOX 2
112 Human Resources Programs
112-1 Department of Human Resources
112-1.1 Health Division

112-1.2 Vocational Rehabilitation Division



BOX 2 cont.

112—-1,
112-1.
112-1-
Li2-1.,
1121
1i2-1.
112-1.
112-2
133
1131
113=2
113-3
113-4
113-5
113-6
113-7
113-8
113-9
113-10

113-10..1

113-11
BOX 3

114-1

114-1.
114-1.
114-1.

114-1.3.1

115=1
115-1
115-2
115~3
115-3
115-4
115-5
115-6
116

1lle-1
lle-1
1lle~-1
1l6-1
1lle-2
116-3
116-4
117=1
117-2
117-3
117-4

117-4.1
117-4.1

117-4.

3
3
4
5
6
7
8

1
2
3

2

RG:G4

84A-34
Page 2

Eastern Oregon State Hospital

Dammasch

Corrections Division

Adult and Family Services

Children's Services Division

Employment Division

Senior Services Division

State Health Planning & Development Agency
Environmental, Natural Resources & Energy
Department of Environmental Quality
Forestry Department

Department of Fish & Wildlife (B&C)
Division of State Lands

State Land Board

Department of Land Conservation & Development (B&C)
Department of Water Resources

Department of Geology & Mineral Industry (B&C)
Marine Board (B&C)

Department of Energy

Energy Facility Siting Council

Department of Agriculture

Department of Transportation

Public Transit Division

Motor Vehicles Division

Highway Division

State Parks

Military Department

Camp Rilea

Board on Police Standards and Training (B&C)
Department of State Police

Department of State Police Reports
Parole Board

Traffic Safety Commission

Law Enforcement Council

Education Programs

Department of Higher Education

Oregon State College

University of Oregon

Health Sciences Center

Education Coordinating Commission (B&C)
State Library NOT HERE
Oregon Arts Commission

Public Employes Retirement System
Public Employe Relations Board (B&C)
Department of Revenue

General Services Department

State Buildings/Grounds

Remodeling Governor's Office

State Equipment/Supplies
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84A-34
Page 3

BOX 3 cont.

117~4.2 Contracts

117-4.3 State Vehicles

117-4.3.1 Policy/Proceedures (State Vehicles)
117-4.4 State Employe's Parking

BOX 4

117-5 Executive Department

117-5.1 Intergovernmental Relations Division
117-5.2 Emergency Services

117-5.4 Personnel

117-5.4 Executive/Unclassified Service
201 Policies & Proceedures

202 Audits

204 Banking

205 Bankruptcy

206 Bonds

207 Budget

207-1 Biennial Budget (1981-1983)
207-1 Deficit (1980)

207-1 Biennial Budget

207-2 Emergency Board

208 Funds

208-1 General Funds

208-2 Revenue Sharing

210 Taxes

210-1 Income Taxes

210-2 Property Taxes

210-3 Timber Tax/Small Tract Optional Tax
210-4 Exemptions, Taxes

210-5 Inheritance/Gift Tax

210-6 Motor Vehicle (A)

210-6 Gasoline

210-7 Sales Tax

210-8 Refunds (A)

210-8 Renter

210-8 Property/Homeowner

210-8 Weatherization

215 Federal Aid

BOX 5

215~1 Grants - PNRS

220~-1 School Finance

225 Insurance

225-1 No-Fault/Manditory Insurance
225-2 Rates/Premiums

302-3 Special Events

302-4 Proclamations

302-5 Visitors

302-7 Conferences

302-8 Fairs & Festivals



BOX 5 cont.

303-1
303-1.1
303-2
303-4
303=5
304

305
306-1
306-3
307

307

307

307

310
320-1. L
320-1.2
320-3
320-4
320-5
320-6

BOX 6

410
410-1
410-1.1
410-1.1
410-1.2
410-1.3
410-2
410-3
410-4
410-5
410-5.1
410-5.2
410-6
410-6
410-7
415
415-1
415-2
415-4
415-5
420
420-1
420-2
420-3
425-1
425-2
425-3
425-4
430

Newspapers

Editorial Letters

TV

Magazine

Films

Publications
Promotion, Publicity
Club Memberships
Art/Artist of the Month
Civic Drives (A)
Cancer Crusade

Savings Bonds

United Way

Tourism
Congratulations
Commendations
Complaints

Nominations for Awards
Support Letters

Youth Letters

Personnel

Employment Proceedures
Applications (A)
Secretarial

Resumes
Recommendations
Employee Services
Wage, Salary, Hours
Supplemental Compensation
Personnel Records
Commendation Letters
Retirement Letters
Labor Negotiations (A)
Grievances

Unions

Discrimination

Race

Sex

Affirmative Action
Equal Rights
Employment
Unemployment
Programs/Projects
Child Labor
Unemployment
Insurance

SAIF

Workers' Compensation Board

Inspections (OSHA/WCB)

NOT HERE
NOT HERE

RG:G4

84An-34
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BOX 6 cont.

510
510
510
520
530
540

BOX 7

610

610

620
620-1
620-1
620-2
620-2.1
620-2.2
©620-3
620-4
620-4
620-5
620-6.1
620-6.1
620-6.1
620-6.2
620~6.3
620-6.4
620-6.5
620-7

BOX 8

620-7
620-8
630

640
650-1
650-2
650-2.2
650-2.3
650-2.3
650-2.4

BOX 9

650-2.4
650~-2.5

BOX 10

650-2.5
650-3

RG:G4

84A-34
Page 5

Organizations/Associations/Committees (A)

Boy/Girl Scouts - Scouting

Consuls

Corporations/Businesses

Consultants, Attorneys, Contractors, Architects
Educational Institutions, other than State Schools

International (A)

Indochinese Refugees/Cambodians

Balanced Budget

Executive Office of the President (A)
President/Vice President

Legislative

Senate Bills

House Bills

Congressional Delegation

Acts, Federal (A)

Comprehensive Employment & Training Act (CETA)
Judicial

National Governor's Association (A)

Human Resources Liaison Committee

Subcommittee on International Trade & Foreign Relations
Western Governors' Conference

Republican Governors' Conference

Council of State Governments

WESTPO

Departments/Agencies (A)

Departments/Agencies (A), cont.
Independent Agencies (A)
Regional (A&)

Interstate

Executive
Legislative/Legislature (A)
Proposed

Bills,General

Governor's Tax Plan

Senate Bills, General

Senate Bills, General (cont)
House Bills, General

House Bills, General (cont)
Judicial



BOX 10 cont.

Sentences (A)

Complaints

Justice Systems

Statutes

Gun Control

Courts

Legal Services

Penal System

Release Program

Paroles, Pardons, Prohibitions
Prisioner Problems, Letters
Facilities

Overcrowding

Community Corrections

Police

Crimes (A)

Compensation for Victims

Crime Prevention

Capitol Punishment

Citations

County, Tri-County (A)

Metro

City (Aa)

Mayors, City Managers

Indian Affairs

Republican

National Policies

Candidates

Presidential Candidates

Campaigns

Expenses

Elections

Candidates

Area Developement (State of Oregon)
Northern

Eastern

Southern

Oregon Coastal Zone Management Association
Western

Statewide

Area Development (Other than in Oregon)
Water

Sanitary

Soil & Water Conservation District
Land Use

Zoning

Annexation

Boundary Commissions

Land Use Board of Appeals

RG:G4

84A-34
Page 6



BOX 11 cont.

813-5
814
814
814
814

BOX 12

815
815-1
815~-1
815-1
815-1
816
816
816
820
820-1
821
821
825
825-1
825-1
825-1
825-1
825-1
825-1
825-2
825-2
825-3
825-4
825-5
825-6
825-6.1
825-6.2
830
840
845
845-1
845-2
845-3
834-3
902
903
903-1
903-2

BOX 13

903~2.1
903-2.2

Forest Land Goals

Permits and Licenses (A)

Mobile Homes

Grain Inspectors/Inspections
Septic Tank/Solid Waste Disposal

Rates and Tariffs
Utility (&)

Lifeline Rates

PGE

PNB

Disaster Control

Mt. St. Helens

Floods

Industrial Development
Site Selection, Relocation Development
Small Business

Oregon Development Corp.
Trades

Building/Housing

Codes

Elderly/Low Income
Inspections

Rent
Subdivision/Developments
Agriculture/Farming
Gypsy Moth
Lumber/Logging

Mining

Trucking

Fisheries Management
Commercial Fishing
Indian Fishing
International Trade
Commodoties - Export, Import
Ports

Port of Portland

Port of Coos Bay

Port of Astoria

Tongue Point

Research and Planning
Highway System
Maintenance

Safety

Lights
Markers /Signs

NOT HERE

NOT HERE

RG:G4

84a-34
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BOX 13 cont.

903-2.3
903-2.4
903-2.4
903-2.5
903-2.6
903-2.7
903-3
903-4
903-5
905

906

907
907-1.1
907-1.2
908
908-1
909
909-1
909-1
909-1
909-2
909-3
909-4
1010
1010-1
1010-1
10lo0-1
1010-2
1010-2
1010-2
1010-3
1010-4
1010-5
1010~5.1
1010-5.2
1010-5.3
1010-6
1010-6.1
1010-6.2
1010-7
1010-7.2
1010-7.3
1010-8
1010-9
1010-10
1010-11
1010-12

BOX 14
1020

1020-1
1020-1

Rail Crossings

Speeding (A)

Jordan Valley NOT
Drunk Driving
Auto/Airbags
Motorcycles

Freeways

Highways

Streets/Roads

Airports

Bridges

Waterways

Dredging

Navigable Waters
Railways

Amtrak

Other Transportation Modes
Mass Transit/Buses (A)
Lane Transit District
Tri-Met

Rapid Transit/Light Rail
Aircraft/Airlines
Vessels

Health/Medical
Medicare (A)
Costs/Regulation
Health Care

Hospitals

Providence Hospital -Body Scanner
Veterans' Hospitals
Nursing Homes

Disease

Drugs

Alcohol

Marijuana

Medications

Handicapped

Retarded

Physical

Mental Health
Delinguency

Patient Letters
Abortion

Flouridation

Safety

Medical Fees

Nutrition

Education
Programs
Talented and Gifted

HERE

RG:G4
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BOX 14 cont.

1020-2
1020-3
1030
1030-1
1030-1.1
1030-1.2
1030-1.3
1030-1.4
1030-2
1030-2.1
1030-2.2
1030-2.3
1030-2.4
1030-2.5

1030-2.5-1
1030-2.6

1030-2.6.1
1030-3
1030-3.1
1030-4
1030-6
1030-6
1030-6
1030-6
1030-8
1030-10
1030-11
1030-11.1
1030-12
1030-13
1030-14

BOX 15

1100
1110
1110
1110
1110
1120
1120-1
1120-1
1120-1
1120-2
1120-3
1130
1130-1
1130-1.1
1130-1.3
1130-1.4
1130-2

Rehabilitation
Funds/Scholarships
Welfare

Senior Citizens/Elderly
Social Security
Foster/Home Care
Fixed and Low Income
Project Independence
Child Care

Foster Care

Custody

Adoption
Boys and Girls Aid

Day Care Centers

Migrant Indian Coalition
Child Support

Child Support Payment Law
Youth

Student Program
Population

Veterans (A)

Loans

Jobs

Pensions

Payments

Volunteers

Aliens

Naturalization

Welfare Reform (Proposals)

Food Share Program
Family

Ecology/Energy
Environment (A)
Bottle Bill
Pestacides/Herbicides
Hazardous/Waste Materials
Pollution

Air (A)

Backyard Burning
Field Burning

Water

Noise

Water Resources
Scenic Waterways
Rogue River

Columbia River Gorge
Deschutes River
Reservoirs/Irrigation

RG:G4
84a-24
Page 9



1130-3
1130-4
1130-5
1130-6
1140
1140
1150

1150-1
1150-2

1150-2.1
1150-3

1150~-3:1
1150-3.2
11503.2
1150-4
1160
1160-1
1160-1
1160-1
1160-1
1160-1
1160-2
1160-3
1160-3.1
1160-3.2
1160-3.3
1160-4

BOX 16

1160-5
1160-6
1160-7
1160-8
1160-9
1160-10
1160-11
1160-12
1510
1510-1
1510-2
1510=2.1
1510-2.1
1510=-2.2
1510-3
1510-5
1510-5.1
1510-5.2
1510-6
1515
1515-1
1515-2
1520

Drought and Conservation
Water Quality ’
Bays/Estuaries

Dams and Locks

Forest Resources (A)
Timber Management
Conservation/Preservation
Historical
Wildlife/Endangered Species

Sancturies
Land

Willamette Greenway
Wilderness, General

RARE II

Recycling

Energy

Fuel (A)

Alternate Energy

Coal

Consumption Rationing
Fuel--Alternate Energy - Wind
Solar

Nuclear

Facility Siting

Nuclear Safeguards

Nuclear Plants (All Combined)
Geothermal

Conservation Energy Watch
Weatherization/Insulation
Regional Power Proposals
Energy Policy
Hydroelectric

Natural Gas

Energy Saving Ideas
Energy Assistance Program
Recreation Activities
Fishing

Parks, Public
Campgrounds, Camping

Fees

Rest Areas, Parks

Hunting

Gambling

Racing/Betting

Lotteries

Recreation Vehicles
Licenses and Permits
Driving License

Hunting License

Economy

NOT HERE

RG:G4
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BOX 16 cont.

1520-1 Inflation/Recersion/Economic Opportunity
1525 Inventions/Patcents

1530 Daylight Savings Time

1531 Animals/Pets

1531 Elk Herds

1532 Divorce

1533 Military/National Guard

1534 Consumer Problems

1535 Censorship

1537 Religion



GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

101 Organization of Oregon Government
1011 Governor's O0ffice
101.1 Forms Control
Records Management
.5 Records Control
Governor's Special Committees/Task Forces (A)
Affirmative Action
! Alternative Energy Development Commission
. Executive Appointments
" Council on Health, Fitness, & Sports
4 Integrity Assurance Board
) Internship Program
- Juvenile Services Commission
! Citizens Representative
" Listening Post
! Nursing Home Ombudsman
" Pacific NW Regional Commission
101-2  Secretary of State (A)
" Notary Public
101-3 Attorney General's Opinions (A)
d Department of Justice
101-4 Department of Education
101-5 Bureau of Labor
101-6 Treasury Department
105 .Boards & Commissions (A)
" Executive Appointments
" Special Agents/Commissions
110 State Programs, General
111-1 Department of Commerce

—
o
—

1
—
PPN

111-1.1 Banking Division
111-1.2 Corporate Division
111-1.3 Insurance Division
111-1.4 Real Estate Division
111-1.5 Fire Marshall Division
111-1.6 Consumer Services Division
111-1.7 Housing Division

8

.8 Building Codes Division

111-2 Department of Ecenomic Development
111-4 Worker's Compensation

111-5 Department of Veteran's Affairs
111-6 Liquor Control Commission (B&C)
111-7 Racing Commission (B&C)

111-8 Fair Commission (B&C)

111-9 Public Utilities Commissioner (B&C)



GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

BOX 2

112
112-1
112=1.:1
112=1.2
L12-1 .3
112-1.3
112-1.4
112-1.5
11216
1) 2-~1 7
112~1.8
112-2
113
113-2
113~3
113-4
113-5
1136
113~7
113-9
113-10
£13-10.1
113-11

Human Resources Programs

Department of Human Resources

Health Division

Vocational Rehabilitation Division

Eastern Oregon State Hospital

Dammasch

Corrections Division

Adult and Family Services

Children's Services Division

Employment Division

Senior Services Division

State Health Planning & Development Agency
Environmental, Natural Resources & Energy
Forestry Department

Department of Fish & Wildlife (B&C)
Division of State Lands

State Land Board

Department of Land Conservation & Development (B&C)
Department of Geology & Mineral Industry (B&C)
Marine Board (B&C)

Department of Energy

Energy Facility Siting Council

Department of Agriculture



GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

BOX 3

114-1 Department of Transportation
114-1.1 Public Transit Division
114-1.2 Motor Vehicles Division
114-1.3 Highway Division

114-1.3.1 State Parks

115=1 Military Department

115-1 Camp Rilea

115-2 Board on Police Standards & Training (B&C)
115=3 Department of State Police

115-3 Department of State Police Reports
115-4 Parole Board

115-5 Traffic Safety Commission

115-6 Law Enforcement Council

116 Education Programs

1l6-1 Department of Higher Education

116-1 Oregon State College

116-1 University of Oregon

116-1 Health Sciences Center

116-2 Education Coordinating Commission (B&C)
116-3 State Library

116-4 Oregon Arts Commission

1L7-1 Public Employes Retirement System
117-2 Public Employe Relations Board (B&C)
117=3 Department of Revenue

117-4 General Services Department

117-4.1 State Buildings/Grounds

117-4.1 Remodeling Governor's Office
117-4.2 State Equipment/Supplies

117-4.2 Contracts

117-4.3 State Vehicles

117-4.3.1 Policy/Procedures (State Vehicles)
117-4.4 State Employe's Parking



GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

BOX 4

117-5 Executive Department
117-5.1 Intergovernmental Relations Division
117-5.2 Emergency Services

117-5.4 Personnel

117-5.4 Executive/Unclassified Service
201 Policies & Procedures

202 Audits

204 Banking

205 Bankruptcy

206 Bonds

207 Budget

207-1 Biennial Budget (1981-1983)
207-1 Deficit (1980)

207-1 Biennial Budget

207-2 Emergency Board

208 Funds

208-1 General Funds

208-2 Revenue Sharing

210 Taxes

210-1 Income Taxes

210-2 Property Taxes

210-3 Timber Tax/Small Tract Optional Tax
210-4 Exemptions, Taxes

210-5 Inheritance/Gift Tax

210-6 Motor Vehicle (A)

210-6 Gasoline

210-7 Sales Tax

210-8 Refunds (A)

210-8 Renter

210-8 Property/Homeowner

210-8 Weatherization

215 Federal Aid



GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

BOX 5

2156-1
220-1
225

225-1
225~¢
302-3
302-4
302-5
302-7
302-8
303-1

303-1.

303-2
303-4
303-5
304
305
306-1
306-3
307
307
307
307
310

320-1.,
320-1.

320-3
320-4
320-5
320-6

N =

Grants - PNRS

School Finance
Insurance
No-Fault/Mandatory Insurance
Rates/Premiums

Special Events
ProcTamations

Visitors

Conferences

Fairs & Festivals
Newspapers

Editorial Letters

TV

Magazine

Films

Publications
Promotion, Publicity
Club Memberships
Art/Artist of the Month
Civic Drives (A)
Cancer Crusade

Savings Bonds

United Way

Tourism
Congratulations
Commendations
Complaints

Nominations for Awards
Support Letters

Youth Letters



GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

BOX 6

410 Personnel

410-1 Employment Procedures
410-1.1 Applications (A)

410-1.1 Secretarial

410-1.2 Resumes

410-1.3 Recommendations

410-2 Employee Services

410-3 Wage, Salary, Hours

410-4 Supplemental Compensation
410-5 Personnel Records

410-5.1 Commendation Letters
410-5.2 Retirement Letters

410-6 Labor Negotiations (A)
410-6 Grievances

410-7 Unjons

415 Discrimination

415-1 Race

415-2 Sex

415-4 Affirmative Action

415-5 Equal Rights

420 Employment

420-1 Unemployment

420-2 Programs/Projects

420-3 Child Labor

425-1 Unemployment

425-2 Insurance

425-3 SAIF

425-4 Workers' Compensation Board
430 Inspections (OSHA/WCB)

510 Organizations/Associations/Committees (A)
510 Boy/Girl Scouts - Scouting
510 Consuls

520 Corporations/Businesses
530 Consultants, Attorneys, Contractors, Architects

540 Educational Institutions, other than State Schools



GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

BOX 7

610
610
620
620-1
620-1
620-2

620-2.
620-2.

620-3
620-4
620-4
620-5

620-6.
620-6.
620-6,
620-6.
620-6.
620-6.

620-7

N =

PSWN ==

International (A)

Indochinese Refugees/Cambodians

Balanced Budget

Executive Office of the President (A)
President/Vice President

Legislative

Senate Bills

House Bills

Congressional Delegation

Acts, Federal (A)

Comprehensive Employment & Training Act (CETA)
Judicial

National Governor's Association (A)

Human Resources Ljaison Committee

Subcommittee on International Trade & Foreign Relations
Western Governors' Conference

Republican Governors' Conference

Council of State Governments
Departments/Agencies (A)



GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

BOX 8

620-7
620-8
630

640
650-1
650-2
650-2,2
650-2.3
650-2.3
650-2.4

Departments/Agencies (A), cont.
Independent Agencies (A)
Regional. (A)

Interstate

Executive
Legislative/Legislature(A)
Proposed

Bills, General

Governor's Tax Plan

Senate Bills, General



GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

BOX 9

650-2.4 Senate Bills, General (cont)
650-2.5 House Bills, General



GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

BOX 10

650-3

650-3.
650-3.
650-3.
650-3.
650-3.
650-3.
650-3.
650-3.
650-3.
650-3.
650-3.
650-3.

CIOTOTOTOT R WNN =2

Judicial

Sentences (A)

Complaints

Justice System

Stauttes

Gun Control

Courts

Legal Services

Penal System

Release Program (A)
Paroles, Pardons, Probations
Prisoner Problems, Letters
Facilities



GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

BOX 11

650-3.
650=3.
650-3.
650-3.
650-3.
650-3.
650-3.
650-3.
660
660
670
670
680
710-2
720
720-4
720-4
730-2
730-2.
730-3
730-4
810
810-1
810-2
810-3
810-4
810-4
810-5
811
8lz-1
812-2
812-3
813
813-1
813-2
813-3
813-4
814
814
814
814

5.3 Overcrowding
5.4 Community Corrections

OOONNNNO

Police

Crimes (A)

Compensation for Victims

Crime Prevention

Capitol Punishment

Citations

County, Tri-County (A)

Metro

city (A)

Mayors, City Managers

Indian Affairs

RepubTican

National-Politics

Candidates

Presidential Candidates

Campaigns

Expenses

Elections

Candidates

Area Development (State of Oregon)
Northern

Eastern

Southern

Oregon Coastal Zone Management Association
Western

Statewide

Area Development (Other than Oregon)
Water

Sanitary

Soil & Water Conservation District
Land Use

Zoning

Annexation

Boundary Commissions

Land Use Board of Appeals

Permits and Licenses (A)

Mobile Homes

Grain Inspectors/Inspections
Septic Tank/Solid Waste Disposal



GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

BOX 12

815 Rates and Tariffs

815-1 Utility (A)

815-1 Lifeline Rates

815-1 PGE

815-1 PNB

816 Disaster Control

816 Mt. St. Helens

816 Floods

820 Industrial Development
820-1 Site Selection, Relocation Development
821 Small Business

821 Oregon Development Corp.
825 Trades

825-1 Building/Housing

825-1 Codes

825-1 Elderly/Low Income

825-1 Inspections

825-1 Rent

825-1 Subdivision/Developments
825-2 Agriculture/Farming
825-2 Gypsy Moth

825-3 Lumber/Logging

825-4 Mining

825-5 Trucking

825-6 Fisheries Management

825-6.1 Commercial Fishing
825-6.2 Indian Fishing

830 International Trade

840 Commodoties - Export, Import
845 Ports

845-1 Port of Portland

845-2 Port of Coos Bay

845-3 Port of Astoria (A)

845-3 Tongue Point

902 Research and Planning

903 Highway System

903-1 Maintenance

903-2 Safety



GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

BOX 13

903-2.1 Lights

903-2.2 Markers/Signs

903-2.3 Rail Crossings

903-2.4 Speeding (A)

903-2.4 Jordan Valley

903-2.5 Drunk Driving

903-2.6 Auto/Airbags

903-2.7 Motorcycles

903-3 Freeways

903-4 Highways

903-5 Streets/Roads

905 Airports

906 Bridges

907 Waterways

907-1.1 Dredging

907-1.2 Navigable Waters

908 Railways

908-1 Amtrak

909 Other Transportation Modes
909-1 Mass Transit/Buses (A)
909-1 Lane Transit District
909-1 Tri-Met

909-2 Rapid Transit/Light Rail
909-3 Aircraft/Airlines
909-4 Vessels

1010 Health/Medical

1010-1 Medicare (A)

1010-1 Costs/Regulation

1010-1 Health Care

1010-2 Hospitals

1010-2 Providence Hospital Body Scanner
1010-2 Veterans' Hospitals

1010-3 Nursing Homes

1010-4 Disease

1010-5 Drugs

1010-5.1 Alcohol
1010-5.2 Marijuana
1010-5.3 Medications
1010-6 Handicapped
1010-6.1 Retarded
1010-6.2 Physical

1010-7 Mental Health
1010-7. Delinquency
1010-7. Patient Letters
1010-8 Abortion

1010-9 Flouridation
1010-10 Safety

1010-11 Medical Fees
1010-12 Nutrition

w N



GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

BOX 14

1020
1020-1
1020-1
1020-2
1020-3
1030
1030-1
1030~1.
1030-1.
1030-1.
1030-1.
1030-2
1030-2.
1030-2.
1030-2.
1030-2.
1030-2.
1030-2.
1030-2.
1030-2.
1030-3
1030~3.
1030-4
1030-6
1030-6
1030-6
1030-6
1030-8
1030-10
1030-11

COUIOITPWNEFE B WN
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1030-11.

1030-12
1030-13
1030-14

Education

Programs

Talented and Gifted
Rehabilitation
Funds/Scholarships
Welfare

Senior Citizens/Elderly
Social Security
Foster/Home Care
Fixed and Low Income
Project Independence
Child Care

Foster Care

Custody

Adoption

Boys and Girls Aid
Day Care Centers

.1 Migrant Indian Coalition

Child Support

.1 Child Support Payment Law

Youth

Student Program
Population
Veterans (A)

Loans

Jobs

Pensions

Payments
Volunteers

Aliens
Naturalization
Welfare Reform (Proposals)
Food Share Program
Family



GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

BOX 15

1100
1110
1110
1110
1110
1120
1120-1
1120-1
1120-1
1120-2
1120-3
1180
1130-1

1130-1.
1130-1.
1130-1.

1130-2
1130-3
1130-4
1130-5
1130-6
1140

1140

1150

1150-1
1150-2

1150-2.

1160=3

1150~3.
1160-3,
11503,

1150-4
1160

1160-1
1160-1
1160-1
1160-1
1160-1
1160-2
1160-3

1160-3.
1160-3.
1160~3.

1160-4

B -

NN

W N =

Ecology/ Energ
(A

Environment
Bottle Bill
Pesticides/Herbicides
Hazardous/Waste Materials
Pollution

Air (A)

Backyard Burning

Field Burning

Water

Noise

Water Resources

Scenic Waterways

Rogue River

Columbia River Gorge
Deschutes River
Reservoirs/Irrigation
Drought and Conservation
Water Quality
Bays/Estuaries

Dams and Locks

Forest Resources (A)

Timber Management
Conservation/Preservation
Historical
Wildlife/Endangered Species
Sancturies

Land

Willamette Greenway
Wilderness, General

RARE II

Recycling

Energy

Fuel (A)

Alternate Energy

Coal

Consumption Rationing

Fuel - Alternate Energy - Wind
Solar

Nuclear

Facility Siting

Nuclear Safeguards

Nuclear Plants (A11 Combined)
Geothermal

y
)



GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

BOX 16

1160-5 Conservation Energy Watch
1160-6 Weatherization/Insulation
1160-7 Regional Power Proposals
1160-8 Energy Policy

1160-9 Hydroelectric

1160-10 Natural Gas

1160-11 Energy Saving Ideas
1160-12 Energy Assistance Program
1510 Recreation Activities
1510-1 Fishing

1510-2 Parks, Public

1510-2.1 Campgrounds, Camping
1510-2.1 Fees
1510-2.2 Rest Areas, Parks

1510-3 Hunting
1510-5 Gambling ;

1510-5.1 Racing/Betting
1510-5.2 Lotteries

1510-6 Recreational Vehijcles
1515 Licenses and Permits

1515-1 Driving License
1515-2 Hunting License

1520 Economy

1520-1 Inflation/Recession/Economic Opportunity
1525 Inventions/Patents

1530 Daylight Savings Time

1531 Animals/Pets

1531 ETk Herds

15328 Divorce

1533 Military/National Guard

1534 Consumer Problems

1535 Censorship

1537 Religion



DO NOT DESTROY

ICRETAIY 0,5’?;;?;:}:32’;‘,,\,55 DIVISION V_RECORDS RETENTION AND DESTRUCTION SCHEDULE

foeney =er— = AGENCY RECORDS OFFICER ARCHIVES CONTROL NO
/  LXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT Elaine Johnston 76— 0|
"SUBDIVIGION OR OFFIGE TELEPHONE NUMBER PASE | oF 7 Faces
Ombudsman's Office 378-4582

THE FOLLOWING RECORDS MUST BE RETAINED FOR THE PERIOD SPECIFIED. DESTRUCTION OF SUCCESSIVE PORTIONS OF THESE RECORDS SERIES
AFTER EXPIRATION OF THE SPECIFIED RETENTION PERIOD 1S AUTHORIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS 182.105; IF REQUIRED AUDITS HAVE BEEN
COMPLETED FOR THE PERIOD COVERED BY THE RECORDS TO BE DESTROYED.

/] TITLE DATE
b??? U&VK Ombudsperson December 13, 1976

DATE

STATE ARCHIVIST
/ }/ / A TE
TITLE OF RECORD SERIES (AND FORM NUMBER, IF ANY) RETENTION AGENCY
PERIOD SERIES NO.
1 Caré Index to Case File 10 Years 1
( -
Case Tiles 5 Years 2

koasdy Thoww
e

SEND TWO COPIES OF THIS FORM, WITH ONE COPY OF THE INVENTORY SHEET FOR EACH ITEM, TO: ARCHIVES, 1005 BEROADWAY N E., SALEM.
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ARCHIVES Division
Roy TURNBAUGH, STATE ARCHIVIST

1005 BRoaDwAY NE.
SALEM, OREGON 97310

(503) 378-4240

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

BARBARA ROBERTS
SECRETARY OF STATE

Wovember 19, 1986
(date)

To: Ruby lLeids
Adadnistrative Assistant
Govarnor®s Office
254 State Capitol Eldgs
Salem, Oregon 97310

Approval is requested of scheduled destruction of the following records in accordance
with the Records Disposition Authorization or ORS shown:

Archives Scheduled

Accession Destruction

Number Authorization Date Description

84A-37 76-101(2) 1/1/1936 Case Files; 4 cu, fi.;
19%0

Approved: ..XM Qiirmvndtn 112 Y - §le

(Signature of Rgency Record Officer)

State Archivist

Destroyed as approved on: .
(date)

(Please sign both copies and return to Archives.
Original will be returned to agency after the
records are destroyed.)

OREGON STATE ARCHIVES

165-AR-D2 (1/85)



STATE OF, OREGON

DO NOT DESTROY

RECORDS TRANSMITTAL LIST

FOR RECORDS SENT TO THE ARCHIVES OR RECORDS CENTER

SECRETARY OF STATE—ARCHIVES DIVISION

057 )

fella]

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

ACCESSION NUMBER

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - CITIZENS' REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE
RG:GL

AGENCY
SUBDIVISION OR OFFICE
- 8LA=37
NUMBER OF
IFER BoXES OR TITLE OF RECORD SERIES AGENCY COVERING DATES
NO. PACKAGES (FROM RECORDS INVENTORY OR RETENTION AND DESTRUCTION FORMS) SERIES NO. FROM THRU
1 4omn| Case Filed Jan. 198Q Dec.1980
N

NOTE:

TO BE DSTROYED IN JANUARY 1986,

DATE

TRANSMITTED BY AGENCY

SIGNATURE

DATE

17 April 1984

® ArcHIVES

SIGNATURE

Michael G. McQuade

/A}tw/{a,,pﬁ . /177 ¢ (ﬂ (,ue,,&

RECEIVED INTO
[J RECORDS CENTER
SEND THREE COPIES WITH EACH SHIPMENT OF RECORDS, ONE WILL BE SIGNED AND RETURNED AS A RECEIPT HEFER TO ACCESSION NUMBER WHEN INQUIRING ABOUT RECORDS



1980 CITIZEN'S REPRESENTATIVE FILES

BOX 1

ACCIDENT INSURANCE FUND, STATE (SAIF) (2 FLDR)

AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT
APPEALS COURT
BAR, OREGON STATE
BLIND COMMISSION
COMMERCE DEPARTMENT CASES
BUILDERS BOARD
BUILDING CODES
HOUS ING
INSURANCE
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF
EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF
ENERGY, DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT
PERSONNEL DIVISION
FISH & WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF
FORESTRY DEPARTMENT
GENERAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE
HIGHER EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF
HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

BOX 2

HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF CONT'D.

ADULT AND FAMILY SERVICES DIVISION (2FLDR)
CHILDREN'S SERVICES DIVISION (2FLDR)

CORRECTIONS DIVISION
EMPLOYMENT DIVISION (2FLDR)
HEALTH DIVISION (2FLDR)

BOX 3

HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF CONT'D.
MENTAL HEALTH DIVISION
NURSING HOMES
VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION DIVISION
JUDICIAL FITNESS COMMISSION
JUSTICE, DEPARTMENT OF
JUSTICE: SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
LABOR
LANDS, DIVISION OF STATE
LAND CONSERVATION & DEVELOPMENT
LEGISLATIVE
LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION, OREGON
MARINE BOARD, STATE
MILITARY DEPARTMENT
PAROLE, BOARD OF
POLICE, OREGON STATE

RG:GY4
83A-37
1 OF 2

NOT HERE
NOT HERE
NOT HERE

NOT HERE

NOT HERE
NOT HERE

NOT HERE



BOX 3 CONT'D.

PUBLIC EMPLOYES RETIREMENT BOARD
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSIONER
REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF
SECRETARY OF STATE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAY DIVISION
MOTOR VEHICLES DIVISION (2FLDR)

BOX &

VETERANS' AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF (2FLDR)
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

WORKERS' COMPENSATION BOARD

WORKERS' COMPENSATION DEPARTMENT (2FLDR)
CITY

COUNTY

MISCELLANEOUS CASES

MISCELLANEOWS BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

MISCELLANEOUS CORRESPONDENCE, INFORMATION AND REFERRALS

RG:GhH
83A-37
2 OF 2



BOXES SENT TO ARCHIVES -- CITIZENS' REPRESNETATIVE FILES
FOR 1980

BOX # 1
ACCIDENT INSURANCE FUND, STATE (SAIF CORPORATION)

AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT
APPEALS COURT
BAR, OREGON STATE
BLIND COMMISSION
COMMERCE DEPARTMENT CASES
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF
EDUCATION, DEPARTIMENT OF
EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

Personnel Division
FISH & WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF
FORESTRY DEPARTMENT
GENERAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
HIGHER EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF
HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

BOX #2

HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF Cont'd.
Adult & Family Services Division
Children's Services Division
Corrections Division
Employment Division

Health Division



DO NOT DESTROY
stae or. oREGoN RECORDS TRANSMITTAL LIST

SECRETARY OF STATE—ARCHIVES DIVISION

FOR RECORDS SENT TO THE ARCHIVES OR RECORDS CENTER

AGENCY

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

PaGE | oF ]  PAGEs

ACCESSION NUMBER

‘
SUBDIVISION OR OFFICE R.G‘c G4
|
Co ' b 5 82A~104
AL A fot ﬂ(n- AT - RO
NUMBER OF
ITEM BOXES OR TITLE OF RECORD SERIES AGENCY COVERING DATES
NO PACKAGES (FROM RECORDS INVENTORY OR RETENTION AND DESTRUCTION FORMS) SERIES NO FROM THRU

1 5 CTN | OMBUDSMAN CASE FILES.

1979 1979

(6 CF)

(Detailed list attached)

NOTE: TO BE DESTROYED AFTER 1 Jan 1985.

SIGNATURE

TRANSMITTED BY AGENCY

DATE

K ArcHivEs SIGNATURE
REGEIVED! INTO [J RECORDS CENTER
James E. Clark

DATE

2 December 1982

SEND THREE COPIES WITH EACH SHIPMENT OF RECORDS

ONE WILL BE SIGNEMND RETURNED AS A RECEIPT REFER TO ACCESSION NUMBER WHEN INQUIRING ABOUT RECORDS
JAGE R @ = e &



BOXES SENT TO ARCHIVES --- OMBUDSMAN FILES -- FOR 1979

BOX # 1

ACCIDENT
ACCIDENT
ACCIDENT
ACCIDENT

INSURANCE FUND - January - March 1979
INSURANCE FUND March - June 1979
INSURANCE FUND - July - September 1979
INSURANCE FUND October - December 1979

AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT - January-December 1979

APPEALS COURT - January - December 1979

BAR, OREGON STATE =~ January - December 1979

BLIND COMMISSION - January - December 1979

COMMERCE

Commerce
Commerce
Commerce
Commerce

DEPARTMENT CASES

- January - March 1979

- April - June 1979

- July - Sept. 1979

- Oct. - Dec. 1979 - Not Here as of 26 Nov 1982

Consumer Services - January - December 1979

Insurance Commissioner - January - December 1979

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT - January - December 1979

EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF - January-December 1979
ENERGY, DEPARTMENT OF - January-December 1979

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT - January -~ December 1979

Personnel Division - January - December 1979
FAIR, STATE - January-December 1979 '

FISH & WILDLIFE - January-December 1979

FORESTRY

DEPARTMENT - January - December 1979

GENERAL SERVICES - January - December 1979
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - JANUARY - December 1979

HIGHER EDUCATION - January - December 1979

BOX 2

HUMAN RESOURCES AGENCIES

Adult & Family Services
Adult & Family Services
Adult & Family Services
Adult & Family Services

January - March 1979
April - June 1979

July - September 1979
October - December 1979

RG:G4
82A-104
Page 1 of 4



BOX # 2 Continued

RG:G4
82A-104
Page 2 of 4

HUMAN RESOURCES AGENCIES Continued<-~~

Children's Services Division

January - March 1979

Children's Services Diyision « April < June 1979

Children's Servyices Division
Children's Services Division

July - Sept, 1979
October - December 1979

Corrections Division - January - December 1979

Employment Division
Employment Division
Employment Division
Employment Division

BOX #3

January - March 1979

- April - June 1979
- July - September 1979

October - December 1979

HUMAN RESOURCES AGENCIES Continued----

Health
Health
Health
Health

Mental
Mental
Mental
Mental

NURSING HOME CASES - January

Division
Division
Division
Division

Health Division
Health Division
Health Division
Health Division

January - March 1979
April - June 1979

July - September 1979
October - December 1979

January - March 1979
April - June 1979

July - September 1979
October ~ December 1979

— December 1879

Support Management Unit - January - December 1979

Vocational Rehabilitation Division - January - December 1979

JUDICIAL FITNESS COMMISSION - January - December 1979

JUSTICE DEPARTMENT - January - December 1979

LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF - January - December 1979
LANDS, DIVISION OF STATE - January - December 1979

LAND CONSERVATION & DEVELOPMENT - January - December 1979

LEGISLATIVE - January - December 1979

LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION January - December 1979

MARINE BOARD - January - December 1979



BOX # 3 Continued RG:G4
82A-104

Page 3 of 4

MILITARY DEPARTMENT - January - December 1979
PAROLE BOARD - January - December 1979

POLICE, STATE January - MARCH 1979
POLICE, STATE - April - June 1979
POLICE, STATE July - September 1979
POLICE, STATE October - December 1979

PUBLIC EMPLOYES RETIREMENT BOARD - January - December 1979
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION -~ January - December 1979
RACING COMMISSION - January - December 1979

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF January - March 1979

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF - April - June 1979

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF - July - September 1979
REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF October - December 1979

SECRETARY OF STATE - January - December 1979
TEACHERS STANDARDS AND PRACTICES - January - December 1979
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - January - December 1979

Highway Division - January - December 1979

BOX # 4

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CONTINUED---~----

Motor Vehicles Division - January - March 1979
Motor Vehicles Division - April - June 1979

Motor Vehicles Division - July - September 1979
Motor Vehicles Division - October - December 1979

VETERANS AFFAIRS
VETERANS AFFAIRS
VETERANS AFFAIRS
VETERANS AFFAIRS

1

January - March 1979
April - June 1979

July - September 1979
October - December 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT - January - December 1979

WORKERS' COMPENSATION DEPARTMENT January - March 1979
WORKERS' COMPENSATION DEPARTMENT -~ April - June-1979
WORKERS' COMPENSATION DEPARTMENT July - September 1979
WORKERS' COMPENSATION DEPARTMENT October - December 1979



RG:G4
82a-104

BOX # 4 Continued Page 4 ofd4

Miscellaneous Cases -
A through M Alphabetical - 1979
N through Z Alphabetical - 1979

BOX # 5

Miscellaneous Non-Cases 1979

January - March 1979
April - June 1979

July - September 1979 .
October - December 1979

Miscellaneous Correspondence
Miscellaneous Correspondence
Miscellaneous Correspondence
Miscellaneous Correspondence

Miscellaneous Files - 1979
The Boat People - A Volunteer Program

Applications for the position of Nursing Home Ombudsman



STATE OF OREGON

SECRETARY OF STATE——ARCHIVES DIVISION

AGENCY

Executive Department-Governor's Office Kathleen Harbough EH4~20
SUBDIVISION OR OFFICE TELEPHONE NUMBER PAGE oF PAGES
Citizen's Representative #378-4582 1. 1

DO NOT DESTROY
~ RECORDS RETENTION AND DESTRUCTION SCHEDULE

AGENCY RECORDS OFFICER

ARCHIVES CONTROL NO

THE FOLLOWING RECORDS MUST BE RETAINED FOR THE PERIOD SPECIFIED. DESTRUCTION OF SUCCESSIVE PORTIONS OF THESE RECORDS SERIES

AFTER EXPIRATION OF THE SPECIFIED RETENTION PERIOD

COMPLETED FOR THE PERIOD COVERED BY THE RECORDS TO BE DESTROYED.

IS AUTHORIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS 1982.105;

IF REQUIRED AUDITS HAVE BEEN

SIGNATQRE OF AGENCY HEAD > Tl'l"LEﬁ A //7 DATE
s s - 7 _4¢- = 5l o
S /, e I A7 / o ] 5 s /Y ,/ i
ALOMATURE / . é STATE ARCHIVIST S
CNie A, L2k /n/w
I;I":M TITLE OF RECORD SERIES (AND FORM NUMBER, IF ANY) RE:::::':" s;:::cuvo
1. Complaints, Concerns, Reguests, Corrections Action Reports
from Inmates. 7 years CR-01
after final
~ e Last Item-=———mee— e —————— ———————————— ac¢ . action.

. BEND TWO COPIES OF THIS FORM, WITH ONE COPY OF THE INVENTORY SHEET FOR EACH ITEM, TO: ARCHIVES, 1005 BROADWAY N.E., SALEM,



STATE OF OREGON
BECRETARY OF STATE

ARCHIVES DIVISION RECORDS INVENTORY SHEET

AGENCY AND BUBDIVIBION OR OFFICE

. D;Tl AGENCY HICOID‘;W-I‘:I.:(‘—NO
___Governor's Office-Citizen's Pepresentative 7/11/84 CR-01

TITLE OF RECORD SERILS

Complaints, Concerns, Reguests, Corrections Action Reports from inmates -
DESCRIPTION AND USE OF RECORD LLRIES.

=

FORM NUMBER, |F ANY

Complaints against the institution, request for assistance (usually medical or legal),

and concerns of inmates incarcerated under the jurisdiction of the Oregon Corrections
Division.

*Note: These complaints were formerly sent to the now defunct office of the Corrections
OMbudsman. They are currently handled by the Citizen's Representative Office.

These complaints, requests, and concerns, are usually compiled on an Action-Request Form.
This form contains the inmates name, social security number, date of birth, inmate number,
the specific request, findings and recommendations, and the disposition date. Most of the
forms have attach ents (e.g. Letters, interxrview requests, details of complaint, etc.)

1S THERE AN INDEX TO THESE RECORDE? DEBCRIBE

No
}$ THERE DUPLICATION ELSEWHERE? DESCRIBE
No
. [} . V. . t .
RETENTION SCHEDULE '~~~ * i
PRESENT PRACTICE SUGGESTED RETENTIO
N Sechizduls gt{-_‘?o
Not Established Seven years after final action
PHYSICAL INVENTORY
o) (2) (R3] (4) (s5)
FILING OR STORAGE LOCATIONSE INCLUSIVE DATES VOLUME RATE OF USE FILING ARRANGEMENT
Office of Citizen's| 1980-to present 6 cu. ft. Rarely Alphabetically by

Representative name of convict.

COMPLEYE ORE COPY [N PENCILED DRAFY FORM FOR EACH RECORD RERIES, THEN TYPE TWO COPIKE, BENDING ONE TO THE ARCHIVES WITH RKTENTION AND PEBTAUCTION BCHEDULE

Reas Tl GLTEN A o i



STATE OF. OREGON
SECRETARY OF STATE—ARCHIVES DIVISION

DO NOT DESTROY

RECORDS TRANSMITTAL LIST

FOR RECORDS SENT TO THE ARCHIVES OR RECORDS CENTER

AGENCY

Governor's Office

SUBDIVISION OR OFFICE

PAGE OF PAGES

ACCESSION NUMBER

Citizens' Representative Office RG: G4 85RC~20
ITEM N.UOQ:(!EESROORF TITLE OF RECORD SERIES AGENCY COVERING DATES
NO. PACKAGES (FROM RECORDS INVENTORY OR RETENTION AND DESTRUCTION FORMS) SERIES NO FROM THRU
1 4 ctns | Case Files 105-0M=2 |Jam 1981 Dse. 31,1981
2 5 ctns | Case Files 105-0M~2 [Jan. 1982 |Dec. 31,1982
% 4 ctns | Case Files 105-0M-2 [Jan, 1983 [Dec, 31,1987
4 2 ctns | Case Files -CONFIDENTTAL FILES; NOT TO BE OPENED | 105-0M-2 |Jan, 1981 |Dec.?1, 19873

WITHOUT CONTACTING CITIZENS' REPRESENTATIVE

OFFICE - Kathleen Harb.ugh - 84582

DATE

SIGNATUR -
TRANSMITTED BY AGENCY )(£ ;z ; ¢¢o? g'fg)
SIGNATURE DATE

RECEIVED INTO

[0 ARcHIVES
[0 RECORDS CENTER

@“

G

SEND THREE COPIES WITH EACH SHIPMENT OF NICO?ﬁ, Ol& WILL BE S'GNED AND RETURNED AS A RECEIPT REFER TO ACCESSION NUMBER WHEN muuomﬂc ABOUT RECORDS



b BOXES SENT TO ARCHIVES - CITIZENS' REPRESENTATIVE
1982 Case Files

BOX #1

ACCIDENT INSURANCE FUND, STATE
AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF
COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF
EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF

ENERGY, DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, DEPARTMENT OF
EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

FISH & WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF
FORESTRY

GENERAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

HIGHER EDUCATION, OREGON BOARD OF
HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Adult. & Family Services (A -thru I)

BOX #2

HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPT. OF Cont's
Adult & Family Services (J thru Z)
Children's Services Division
Corrections Division

Employment Division



BOX #3

HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF Cont'd
Health Division
Mental Health Division
Vocational Rehabilitation Division

Senior Services Division

JUSTICE, DEPARTIMENT OF

LABOR & INDUSTRIES, BUREAU OF

LAND CONSERVATION & DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF
LANDS, DIVISION OF

LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSSION, OREGON

MILITARY DEPARTMENT, OREGON

PAROLE BOARD

POLICE, OREGON STATE

BOX #4

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSIONER
SECRETARY OF STATE
TRANSPORTATION

Highway Division

Motor Vehicles Division

VETERANS' AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF

BOX #5

WATER RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
CITY
COUNTY

FEDERAL
MISCELLANEOUS CASES.,, INFORMATION & REFERRALS



DO NOT DESTROY
RECORDS TRANSMITTAL LIST

STATZ OF. OREGON

SECRETARY OF STATE—ARCHIVES DIVISION FOR RECORDS SENT TO THE ARCHIVES OR RECORDS CENTER
AGENCY PAGE l OF l PAGES
GOVERNQOR'S OFFICE ACCESSION NUMBER
SUBDIVISICN OR OFFICE
Governor Atiyeh
ITEM Hauoh;ii:o‘;’: TITLE OF RECORD SERIES ¥ acency COVERING DATES
NO. PACKAGES {(FROM RECORDS INVENTORY OR RETENTION AND DESTRUCTION FORMS) SERIES NO. FROM TP!RU
1 2 CTN . CORRESPONDENCE, HISTORICAL, TRANSITION May 1978 |Dec. 1978
Carton 1 - A through K
Carton 2 - L through 2
t
|
]
|
SIGNATURE DATE
TRANSMITTED BY AGENCY — —
o SRy Bt — _ H-21-2
RECEIVED INTO E}ARC}-:I'IES SIGNATURE \) DATE
0O rRecozos CENTER

SEND THREE COPIES WITH EACH SHIPMENY OF RECORDS. ONE WILL BE SIGNED AND RETURNED AS A RECEIPT REFER TO ACCESSION NUMBER WHEN INQUIRING ABOUT RECQORDS.



STATE OF. OREGON

DO NOT

SECRETARY OF STATE—ARCHIVES DIVISION

AGENCY

Executive Department-Governor's Office

DESTROY
RECORDS TRANSMITTAL LIST

FOR RECORDS SENT TO THE ARCHIVES OR RECORDS CENTER

SUBDIVISION OR OFFICE

OF

Citizen's Representative

PAGE 1

1 PAGEﬁ—.
ACCESSION NUMBER
RG: G5 B4RC-45
ITEM N.UOI:(BEESRO%F TITLE OF RECORD SERIES AGENCY COVERING DATES
NO PACKAGES (FROM RECORDS INVENTORY OR RETENTION AND DESTRUCTION FORMS) SERIES NO FROM THRU
1 3 Complaints, Concerns, Requests, Corrections Actipn
N i CR-01 Jan. 1980 Dec. 1980 —
Reperts—from—inmates ER-0% Jahs
2 3 Complaints, Concerns, Requests, Corrections Actibon
Reports frmm inmates

~Aan Nl

S CIRTUL

i

sy SIGNATURE 7 DATE
TRANSMITTED BY AGENCY )( 5;' / A X 7 ///‘/Fé{
Al { 2 2.3-1Q,
(ery foogn 7/20 fF 5
EETD THREE COPIES WITH EACH SHIPMENT OF RECORDS. OWWII.IV‘l SIGNIC‘I( AND RETURNED AS A RECEIPT REFER TO ACCESSION NUMBER W""EN |N°{,lRING/‘E°UT RECORDS




DO NOT DESTROY
SECRETARY OF THEOF oREcoN e pivision  RECORDS RETENTION AND DESTRUCTION SCHEDULE

AGENCY

AGENCY RECORDS OFFICER ARCHIVES CONTROL NO.

Executive Department-Governor's Office Kathleen Harbough S4-70

SUBDIVISION OR OFFICE

TELEPHONE NUMBER PAGE OF PAGES

Citizen's Representative #378-4582 1 1

THE FOLLOWING RECORDS MUST BE RETAINED FOR THE PERIOD SPECIFIED. DESTRUCTION OF SUCCESSIVE PORTIONS OF THESE RECORDS SERIES

AFTER EXPIRATION OF THE SPECIFIED RETENTION PERIOD IS AUTHORIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS 182.105; IF REQUIRED AUDITS HAVE BEEN
COMPLETED FOR THE PERIOD COVERED BY THE RECORDS TO BE DESTROYED.

ity Jr e N (2og 2T S | 20 it
ﬁ. ,’ 'ZE g g STATE ARCHIVIST 7 /17 /8:7‘

l:g_" 'ruﬂ.xénaconn SERIES (AND FORM NUMBER, IF ANY) “E::::;::’" SE‘:EQCNYO.
1. Complaints, Concerns, Requests, Corrections Action Reports
from Inmates 2 years CR-01
after final
------- mmmme————ee=1,38t IteMl~———cc e —— action.

BEND TWO COFIES OF THIS FORM, WITH ONE COPY OF THE INVENTORY SHEET FOR EACH ITEM, TO: ARCHIVES, 1005 BROADWAY N.E., SALEM.

168 AR.A{1 ({{0.74) ED®INCAS (AR



STATE OF OREGON

FARCHIVES DIVISION RECORDS INVENTORY SHEET
—AGENC’I AND SUBDIVISBION OR OFFICE DATE AGENCY RECORDS SERIES NO.
____Governor's Office-Citizen's Representative 7/11/84 CR-01
TITLE OF RECORD SERIES FORM NUMBER. IF ANY
Complaints, Concerns, Requests, Corrections Action Reports from Inmates. _—

DESCRIPTION AND USE OF RECORD SERIES:

Complaints.against the institution, request for assistance (usually medical or legal),
and concerns of inmates, incarcerated -under the jurisdiction of the Oregon Corrections

‘Divigion. - -

*Note: These complaints were formerly sent to the now defunct office of the Corrections
Ombudsman. They are currently handled by the Citizen's Representative Office.

These complaints, requests, and concerns, are usually compiled on an Action-Request Form.
This form contains the inmates name, social security number, date of birth, inmate number,
the specific request, findings and recommendations, and the disposition date. Most of
the forms have attachments (e.g. Letters, interview requests, details of the complaint,

etc.)
IS THERE AN INDEX TO THESE RECORDS?! DESCRIBE
No
18 THERE DUPLICATION ELSEWHERE? DESCRIBE
No
, RETENTION SCHEDULE __Approved Dy The Siale Archivist
PRESENT PRACTICE SUGOGESTED RETENTION
Schedule_ ¥4 =20 _
Not Established Seven Years after final action.
PHYSICAL INVENTORY
) 2) 3) (4) (8)
FILING OR STORAGE LOCATIONS 1NCLUSIVE DATES VOLUME RATE OF USE FILING ARRANGEMENT
Office of Citizen's | 1980-to present (5 (bl adhe Rarely Alphabetically by
Representative name of convict

COMPLETE ONE COPY IN PENCILED DRAFY FORM FOR BACH RECOAD SERIES, THEN TYPE TWO COPIES, SENDING ONE TO THE ARCHIVES WITH RETENTION AND PEATRUCTION SCHEDULK.

EErI20A4. 165



p——

— DO NOT DESTROY

STATE OF OREGON RECORDS TRANSMITTAL LIST
“CB_ITARV OF STATE—ARCHIVES DIVISION FOR RECORDS BENT YO THE ARCHIVES OR RECORDS CENTER
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'BOXES SENT TO ARCHIVES - CORRECTIONS OMBUDSMAN FILES

BOX #1

Oregon State Correctionsl Institute

A through Z

BOX #2

Oregon State Penitentiary

A through M

BOX #3

Oregon State Penitentiary

N through Z

Oregon Women's Correctional Center
A through Z

Transitional Service
A through 2

Miscellaneous Corrections Information

- 1981
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GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

Carton 1

101

Organization of Oregon Government

Governor's Office (A)
Forms Control

Governor's Special Committees/Task Forces (A)

Affirmative Action

Alternative Energy Development Commission

Champoeg II
Commission on Women

Energy Conservation Committee (State Bldg.)

Executive Assistant
Governor's Management Council
Internship Program
Judicial Selection Committee
Juvenile Corrections Task Force
Listening Post
Ombudsman
Pacific N.W. Regional Commission
Siletz Indian Committee
Voluntarism Task Force
Workers' Compensation Task Force
Secretary of State (A)
Notary Public
Department of Justice (A)
Attorney General's Opinions
Department of Education
Treasury Department

Boards and Commissions (A)

Executive Appointments
Special Agents/Commissions

110 State Programs, General (A)
Growth Limitation
111-1 Department of Commerce
42 1.1 Banking Division N Cbépaﬂwzgkp
-L.3 Insurance Division
-1.4 Real Estate Division
-1.5 Fire Marshal Division
-1.6 Consumer Service Division
-1.7 Housing Division
-1.8 Building Codes Division
-2 Department of Economic Development
-3 State Accident Insurance Fund (SAIF)
-4 Workers' Compensation Department
-5 Department of Veterans' Affairs
-6 Liquor Control Commission (B&C)
Carton 2
-8 Fair Commission (B&C)
-9 Public Utility Commission (B&C)
-10 Department of Agriculture

D175 08/



Carton 2 cont.

112-1 Department of Human Resources (A)
Office of Elderly Affairs
=1.1 Health Division
' Vocational Rehabilitation Division
~1+3 Mental Health Division (A)
Dammasch
-1.4 Corrections Division
-1.5 Adult and Family Services
-1.6 Children's Services Division (A)
Youth Commission
! Employment Division
-2 State Health Planning and Development Agency
113 Environment, Natural Resources and Energy
ot Department of Environmental Quality
-2 Forestry Department
-3 Department of Fish and Wildlife
-4 Division of State Lands
-5 State Land Board (B&C)
-6 Department of Land Conservation and Development (B&C)
-7 Department of Water Resources
-8 Department of Geology and Mineral Industries (B&C)
-9 Marine Board (B&C)
-10 Department of Enerxrgy
=10,1 Energy Facility Siting Council
114 Transportation Services
Carton 3
114-1 Department of Transportation (A)
DOT Budget
—-L2 Motor Vehicle Division
~1.3 Highway Division
=1ls3sl State Parks
=1.8.2 Bicycle Paths
-2 Transportation Commission
115 Public Safety
-1 Military Department
-1.1 National Guard
-3 Department of State Police
-4 Parole Board )
= raffi f Cammissjio C
1167°  paubitibnrerBsiaRs SRR Teil
= Pepartment of Higher Education
-2 Educational Coordinating Commission (B&C)
-3 State Library
-4 Oregon Arts Commission (B&C)
117 Administrative and Support Services
-1 Public Employes' Retirement System
-2 Employment Relations Board (B&C)
=3 Department of Revenue
-4 Department of General Services
-4.1 State Buildings/Grounds
-4.2 State Equipment/Supplies (A)
Contracts/Bids
-4.3 State Vehicles
-4.3.1 Policy/Procedures
-4.4 State Employes' Parking

-5 Executive Department



Carton 3 cont.

117=5:1 Intergovernmental Relations Division
-5,2 Emergency Services
-5.4 Personnel Division (A)
Executive Service/Unclassified Service
201 Policies and Procedures (Financial Matters)
202 Audits
203 Loans
204 Banking
205 Bankruptcy
206 Bonds/Annuities
207 Budget
-1 Biennial
-2 Emergency Board
208 Funds
=1 General
-2 Revenue Sharing
210 Taxes
Carton 4
210-1 Income Taxes
-2 Property (2 files - A & B)
-3 Timber Tax/Small Tract Optional Tax
-4 Exemptions
-4.1 Federal Tax Exemption
-5 Inheritance/Gift
-6 Motor Vehicle (A)
Gasoline
-7 Sales
-8 Refunds (A)
Property/Homeowner
‘Renter
Weatherization
215-1 Grants (PNRS) (2 files - A & B)
220-1 School Finance
225 Insurance
-1 No~-Fault Insurance/Mandatory
-2 Rates/Premiums
Carton 5
302 Public Affairs
-2 Speeches, Statements
-3 Special Events (A)
International Year of the Child
-4 Proclamations
-5 Visitors
-6 Meetings with Governor (A)
In Office
Out of Office
-7 Conferences
-8 Fairs/Festivals
303 Media
-1 Newspaper
-1.1 Editorial Letters
-2 TV
-3 Radio
-4 Magazine

-5 Films



Carton 5

cont.

304
305
306

Publications
Promotion, Publicity
Community Relations
Club Memberships
Townhall Meetings
Art/Artist of the Month
Civic Drives
Tourism
Public Information
Congratulations
Commendation Letters
Complaint Letters
Nominations for Awards/Endorsements
Wayne Morse Chair
Youth Letters
Employment Procedures
Applications
Recommendations
Wage, Salary/Hours
Supplemental Compensation
Personnel Records
Commendation Letters
Retirement Letters

Labor Negotiations (A)
OSH Nurses
Collective Bargaining

Unions

Flex Hours/Flex Time

Training

Discrimination

Race

Sex

Age

Affirmative Action

Employment

Unemployment

Programs/Projects

Child/Youth Labor

Claims

Unemployment

Insurance

SAIF

Workers' Compensation

(a)

Organizations/Associations/Committees (A)

Boy/Girl Scouts - Scouting
Consuls

Education Commissionof the States (A)

Indian Education Task Force
Oregon Environmental Council
Oregon Historical Society
Rotary
Roundtable
State Management Association



Carton 6 cont.

520 Corporations, Businesses
-1 Pacific Power & Light (A)
Midpoint Medford KVL Line
-2 Pacific NW Bell
=3 Portland General Electric
530 Consultants, Attorneys, Contractors, Architects
Carton 7
610 International (A)
Indochinese Refugees/Cambodians
Iran
Salt II
-1 JoAnn McDaniel
620 Federal (A)
Balanced Budget
-1 Executive Office of President (A)

President/Vice President
Office of Management and Budget

-2 Legislative
-2.1 Senate Bills
-2.2 House Bills
-4 Acts (A)

Clean Air Act
Comprehensive Employment & Training Act (CETA)
Reclamation Act/160-Acre Limitation
Safe Drinking Water Act
-6 Administrative
-6.1 National Governors' Association ()
Human Resources Liaison
Subcommittee on International Trade
Subcommittee on Water Management

-6.2 Western Governors' Conference
-6.3 Republican Governors' Conference
-6.5 Council of State Governments

-7 Departments/Agencies (A)

Agriculture (A)
Forest Service
Army/Corps of Engineers
Commerce (A)
Bureau of the Census
Economic Development Administration
Defense '
Energy (A)
Bonneville Power Administration
Economic Regulatory Administration
Health, Education and Welfare

Carton 8

620-7 (A) Housing and Urban Development
Interior (A)
Bureau of Land Management
Indian Affairs
Justice (A) (no -79 in general file, but is some in sub-file)
Law Enforcement Assistance Administration (LEAA)
Labor



Carton 8 cont.

620-7 (A) Transportation (Coast Guaxd)
Treasury (A)
IRS
-8 Independent Agencies (A) (no 79 in main file, some in sub-files)

Civil Aeronautics Board
Community Services Administration
Environmental Protection Agency
Federal Trade Commission
General Services Administration (A)
Federal Property (Surplus)
Interstate Commerce Commission
Nuclear Regulatory Commission
U. S. Postal Service
630 Regional (A)
Pacific N.W. River Basins Commission
Western Interstate Comm. for Higher Education (WICHE)
640 Interstate
650-2 Legislative/Legislature (A)
Legislative Package
Legislative Tax Plan

-2.1 Lobbyists/Lobbying

-2.2 Proposed

-2.3 Bills, General

-2.4 Senate Bills (several files - see following list)

General file
1-99 numbers
SB 19
100s
200s
300s
400s
Carton 9 starts -500s
600s
700s
800s
900s
1000s - 4000s
5000s
-2.5 House Bills (several files - see following list)
General file
2000s
2100s
SB 2188
2200s
2300s
2400s
SB 2424
2500s
SB 2531
SB 2534
Carton 10 starts—-2600s - 2900s
SB 2967
3000s
5000s
-2.6 Resolutions/Memorials
-3 Judicial
o P Justice System (A)
Complaints




Carton 10 cont.

650-3.2 Statutes (A)
Administrative Procedures Act
-3.3 Courts
-3.4 Legal Services
=3 Penal System
o - | Paroles, Pardons, Probation
-3.5.2 Prisoner Problems/Letters

Carton 11

~3.5.3 Facilities
=-3.6 Police
~3¢7 Crimes (A)
Vandalism
-3.8 Capital Punishment
=39 Citations
660 County, Tri-County (A)
Metro
670 City
710-1 Democrat (Partisan Matters)
-2 Republican
-3 Independent
720-4 Candidates (National Politics) (A)
Presidential
730 Statewide
=1 Issues (no 79 in general file - some in subfile ) (&)
Alternative Tax Plan
-2 Campaigns
2«1 Expenses/Contributions
=3 Elections (A)
Inauguration '79
-4 Candidates
-4.1 Congratulatory Letters to Governor Atiyeh
-5 Initiative Petitions (no 79 in general file - some in subfile) (A
Open Primary
Tax
810 Area Development - Oregon
-1 Northern
-2 Eastern/Central
=3 Southern
-4 Western (Coastal) (A)

Oregon Coastal Zone Management Association (OCZMA)
Teledyne Wah Chang

gy —32 Statewide ) RéGrounl
812 Districts
-1 Water (A)
Neskowin
-2 Sanitary
-3 Soil and Water Conservation
813 Land Use (A)

Carton 12

Forest Land Goals
-1 Zoning
-2 Annexation
-3 Boundary Commissions



Carton 12 cont.

814 Permits and Licenses (A)
Septic Tank/Solid Waste Disposal
Mobile Homes
Grain Inspectors/Inspections

815 Rates & Tariffs
-1 Utility (A)
PGE
PNB
=2 Carriers
816 Disaster Control/Relief (A)
Floods
820 Industrial Development/New Businesss
-1 Site Selection, Relocation, Development
825 Trades/Industries
-1 Building/Housing (A)
Codes
Elderly/Los Income
Inspections
Rent
Subdivision/Developments
-2 Agriculture/Farming
-3 Lumber/Logging
-4 Mining
-5 Trucking
-6 Fisheries Management
-6.1 Commercial Fishing
~6.2 Indian Fishing
830 International Trade (A)
Taiwan Trip
840 Commodities - Export, Import
-1 Log Export
845 Ports
-1 Port of Portland
=2 Port of Coos Bay
-3 Port of Astoria
Carton 13
902 Research and Planning (Transportation)
903 Highway System
=1 Maintenance
-2 Safety
-2.1 Lights
-2.2 Markers/Signs
-2.3 Rail Crossings
-2.4 Speeding (A)
Jordan Valley
-2.5 Drunk Driving
-2.6 Auto - Airbags/Seatbelts
-3 Freeways (A)
I-5
Mt. Hood Freeway
-4 Highways
-5 Streets/Roads
905 Airports
906 Bridges
907 Waterways/Rivers
-1 Maintenance
-1.1 Dredging

o Navigable Waters



Carton 13 cont.

908 Railways
~1 Amtrak
909 Other Transportation Modes
-1 Mass Transit/Busses (A)
Tri-Met
HOV Lanes
Lane Transit District
-2 Rapid Transit/Light Rail
Carton 14
-3 Aircraft/Airlines
-5 Portland Transportation Center
1010-1 Health Care/Insurance
-2 Hospitals (A)

Columbia Park
Providence BHospital/Body Scanner
Veterans Hospital A 0S4t RPrlulaTioas

Ferdel Nursing Homes
~3ad Inspections
-4 Disease (A) (No 79 in main file - some in subfile)
Rabies
-5 Drugs
-5.1 Alcohol
-5.2 Marijuana
-5.3 Medications
-6 Handicapped
-6.1 Retarded
-6.2 Physical
-7 Mental Health
=T 4wl Counseling
T2 Delinquency
-7.3 Patient Letters
-8 Abortion
-9 Fluoridation
-10 Safety
-11 Medical Fees
=1l.1 Malpractice
Carton 15
-12 Nutrition
-13 Dental Care
1020 Education
=1 Programs
-2 Rehabilitation
-3 Funds/Scholarships
1030 Welfare
-1 Senior Citizens/Elderly
-1.1 . Social Security
-1.2 Foster/Home Care
-1.3 Fixed & Low Income
-1.4 Project Independence
-2 Child Care
-2.1 Foster Care
-2.2 Custody
-2.3 Adoption

-2.4 Boys and Girls Aid Society



Carton 15 cont.

1030-2.5 Day Care Centers
-2,5.1 Migrant Indian Coalition
=25 6 Child Support
-2.6.1 Child Support Payment Law
-3 Youth
=341 Student Program
-4 Population
-5 Indian Affairs
=5l Siletz Indians
-6 Veterans (A)
Bonus
Loans
Pensions
Carton 16
-7 Complaints/Assistance Requests
-8 Payments
-9 Disability
-10 Volunteers
-11 Aliens
-11.1 Naturalization
-13 Food Stamp Program (A)
//00 Oregon Food Share N 54010@0/2y526y
1110 Environment (A)

Bottle Bill
Pesticides/Herbicides
Hazardous Materials/Waste Materials

1120 Pollution
-1 Air (A)
Field Burning
-2 Water
-3 Noise
1130 Water Resources
-1 Scenic Waterways
-l.1l Rogue River
-1.2 Illinois River
.- §§§§§§2“5/ TEXAGALION o eecly wplompment o 130/57
1140 Forest Resources (A)
Reforestation
Timber Management
1150 Conservation/preservation
-1 Historical
-2 Wildlife/Endangered Species
-2.1 Sanctuaries
Carton 17
-3 . Land
-3.1 Willamette Greenway
-3.2 Wilderness (General) (A)
Omnibus Wilderness
RARE II
-4 Recycling
1160 Energy/Power
-1 Fuel (A)

Alternate Enerxgy
Allocation Program



'Carton 17 cont.

1160-1 (A) Consumption/Rationing
Costs
Firewood/Woodcutting

Carton 18
-2 Solar
-3 Nuclear
-3l Facility Siting
=32 Safequards
=3.3 Nuclear Power Plants (A)
Pebble Springs
Trojan
-4 Geothermal
-5 Conservation
-6 Weatherization
-7 Regional Power Proposals (A); .. e wweleetio — slcciore Fowen
DREA Plowwsné net
PNUCC
-8 Energy Policy (A)
Electrical Energy Crisis
-9 Hydroelectric
1170 Environmental Impact Statements
1510 Recreation Activities 2
o - 1 ] ' a B _ 200/
Goggorr 731 TISMANG sport Pishing—s wet zeed sftipment o0 Y
=21 Campgrounds, Camping (A)
Fees
=22 Rest Areas
-3 Hunting
-4 Bicycling/Hiking
-5 Gambling
-5.1 Racing/Betting
-5.1.1 Dobs
-5.1.2 Horses
-5.2 Lotteries
-6 Recreational Vehicles
1515 Licenses and Permits
=L Driving
-2 Hunting
1520 Economy
=1 Inflation/Recession/Economic Opportunity
1525 Inventions/Patents
1530 Daylight Saving Time
1531 Animals/Pets
1532 Divorce g
1533 Military/National Guard
1534 Consumer Problems
1536 Metric System
1537 Religion

End of list.
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GOVERNOR'S OFFICE
BOX 1

101 Organization of Oregon State Government
-1 Governor's Office (A)
Forms Control
Paperwork Management
-1.1 Records Management
-1.4 Affirmative Action
. Alternative Energy Development Commission
G Executive Appointments Office
a Energy Conservation Commission
’ Council on Health, Fitness and Sports
% Legal Office
Listening Post
. Mental Health Task Force
Natural Resources Office
3 Citizens' Representative Office
Nursing Home Ombudsman Office
. Pacific NW Regional Commission
Siletz Indian Commission
Voluntarism Task Force
! Washington County Juvenile Services Commission
" Whistle Blowing
Workers' Compensation Task Force
-2  Secretary of State (A)
Notary Public
-3 Department of Justice (A)
Attorney General Opinions
-4 Department of Education
-5 Bureau of Labor
-6 Treasury Department
105 Boards & Commissions (A)
Executive Appointments
Special Agents/Commissions
110 State Programs, General
111 Economic Development, Community Development, etc.
111-1 Department of Commerce

-1.1 Banking Division

-1.2 Corporation Division

-1.3 Insurance Division

-1.4 Real Estate Division

-1.5 Fire Marshal

-1.6 Consumer Services Division
-1.7 Housing Division

-1.8 Building Codes Division

-2 Department of Economic Development
-3 State Accident Insurance Fund (SAIF)
-4  Workers' Compensation Department

-5 Department of Veterans' Affairs

-6 Liquor Control Commission

-8 Fair Commission (State Fair)

-9  Public Utility Commission

-10 Department of Agriculture

Continued on following page

RG:G4
82A-102
Page 1 of 14



GOVERNOR'S OFFICE RG:G4
82A-102

Page 2 of 14
BOX 1 (cont.)

112 Human Resources Programs
=1 Department of Human Resources (A)

Reports
-1.1 Health Division
-1.2 Vocational Rehabilitation Division
-1.3 Mental Health Division (A)
Dammasch
-1.4 Corrections Division

-1.5 Adult & Family Services Division



GOVERNOR'S OFFICE RG:G4
82A-102
Page 3 of 14

BOX 2

112<1.6 Children's Services Division (A)
Youth Commission

-1.7 Employment Division

-2 State Health Planning & Development Agency
113 Environment, Natural Resources and Energy

-1 Department of Environmental Quality

-2 - Forestry Department

-3 Department of Fish & Wildlife

-4 Division of State Lands

-5 State Land Board

-6 Department of Land Conservation & Development
-7 Department of Water Resources

-8 Department of Geology & Mineral Industries
-9 Marine Board

-10 Department of Energy

-10.1 Energy Facility Siting Council

114 Transportation Services
-1 Department of Transportation (A)
DOT Budget
-1.2 Motor Vehicle Division
-1.3 Highway Division
-1.3.1 State Parks
-1.3.2 Bicycle Paths
-1.4 Aeronautics Division

115 Public Safety
-1 Military Department
-1.1 National Guard
-2 Board of Police Standards & Training
-3 Department of State Police
-4 Parole Board
-5 Traffic Safety Commission
-6 Law Enforcement Council

116 Education Programs/Opportunities .
-1 Department of Higher Education
-3 State Library
-4 Oregon Arts Commission

117 Administrative and Support Services
-1 Public Employes' Retirement System
-2 Employment Relations Board

-3 Department of Revenue

-4 Department of General Services

-4.1 State Buildings/Grounds

-4.3 State Vehicles

-4.3.1 Policy/Procedures

-4.4 State Employees' Parking

-5 Executive Department

-5.1 Intergovernmental Relations Division
-5.2 Emergency Services Division

-5.4 Personnel Division (A)
Executive Service/Unclassified Service



GOVERNOR'S OFFICE RG:G4
82A-102
BOX 3 Page 4 of 14

200 Financial Matters
201 Policies & Procedures
202 Audits
203 Loans
204 Banking
206 Bankruptcy
206 Borids/ Annuities (A)
Marion County (GNMA)
207  Budget |
-1 Biennial Budget (A)
1980 Deficit
-2 Emergency Board
208 Funds
-1 General Funds
-2 Revenue Sharing

210 Taxes
-1 Income
-2 Property

-3 Timber Tax/Small Tract Opt. Tax
-4 Exemptions

-5 Inheritance/Gift

-6 Motor Vehicle (A)

Gasoline

-7 Sales

-8 Refunds (A)
Renter
Weatherization

215 Federal Aid



GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

BOX 4
215-1
220-1
225

-1

-2

302-3

-4

-5

-6

-7

303-1
1.1

-2

-3

-4

* = "'5

306-1

-3

307
310

320-1.1
-1.2

-3

-4

-5

-6

*¥—~ 305

Grants -~ PNRS
School Finance

Insurance

No Fault/Mandatory Insurance
Rates & Premiums
Special Events
Proclamations
Visitors
Meetings With the Governor (A)
Out of the Office
Conferences (A)
Conference on Families
Newspapers
Editorial Letters
TV
Radio
Magazine
Films
Club Memberships
Art/Artist of the Month

Civic Drives (A)

Cancer Crusade
Savings Bonds
United Way

Tourism

Congratulations
Commendations
Complaints
Nominations for Awards
Support Letters
Youth Letters

Promotion — Publicity

RG:G4
82A-102
Page 5 of 14



GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

520
530
540

——i

Employment Procedures
Applications (A)
Secretarial
Resumes
Recommendations
Employee Services
Wage, Salary , Hours
Supplemental Compensation
Personnel Records
Commendation Letters
Retirement Letters
Labor Negotiations (A)
AFSCME Strike
OSH Nurses' Contract
Grievances
Unions
Hours/Flex Time
Discrimination
Race
Sex
Age
Affirmative Action
Equal Rights
Employment
Unemployment
Programs/Projects
Child Labor
Unemployment
Insurance
SAIF
Workers' Comp. Board
Organizations/Associations/Committees (A)
League of Women Voters _ not mere as of 26 Nov 1982
Boy/Girl Scouts - Scouting
Consuls
Corporations/Businesses
Consultants, Attorneys, Contractors, Architects
Educational Institutions other than State Schools

RG:G4
82A-102
Page 6 of 14



GOVERNOR'S OFFICE RG:G4
82A-102
Page 7 of 14
BOX 6 '

610 International (A) ,
Indochinese Refugees/Cambodians
620 Federal (A)
Balan<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>